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Morphettville

Saturday 7th May 2016
Racel Quayclean Handicap 2000m 12:05 pm
Race2  MAC Drink Driving? GROW UP Handicap 1600m 12:40 pm
Race 3  Seven News Queen Adelaide Stakes 1050m 1:20 pm
Race4 DC McKay Stakes 1100m 2:00 pm
Race 5 UBET Stakes (Registered as Euclase Stakes) 1200m 2:40 pm
Race 6 Schweppes Oaks (Registered as Australasian Oaks) 2000m 3:20 pm
Race 7  UBET Classic (Registered as Robert Sangster Stakes) 1200m 4:00 pm
Race 8 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines Queen Of The South Stakes 1600m 4:40 pm
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Race 1 Quayclean Handicap 2000m SA: 12:05 pm

Prize $100,000. 1st $64,000. 2nd $17,000. 3rd $8,000. 4th $4,000. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:35 pm

9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 12:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:05 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 10:35 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Kourkam Cross over noseband off first time, tongue tie off again, 5. River's Lane Visor off again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Kourkam (FR) Dwayne Dunn Tony McEvoy 6050750013 19:5-1-2  $257,544  26% 42% 8 59
SCRATCHED

3. Killarney Kid (NZ) Brad Rawiller Darren Weir 1111675782 269-3-2  $234163 35% 54% 2 575
SCRATCHED

5. River's Lane Todd Pannell Ryan Balfour 3412236096 95:12-16-11  $578910 13% 41% 3 555
6. Tidy Prophet Craig Williams Will Clarken 4461416255 34:8-3-6 $188,130 24% 50% 7 54
7. Have Plenty Joe Bowditch John Hickmott 5136379531 16:5-1-3  $115600 31% 56% 6 54
8. Rooboy Kerrin McEvoy Darryl Carrison 2342220375 15:2-5-2 $86,130 13% 60% 9 54
9. Flying Skipper Jamie Kah Scott Whittle 7606265070 45:2-5-3  $128390 4% 2% 5 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

n" 8. Rooboy 7 é
“" 1. Kourkam 6

n" 6. Tidy Prophet 5 &)

”" 7. Have Plenty 4 (é&

m" 9. Flying Skipper 3 é

h‘ 5. River's Lane 2 @

'“" 3. Killarney Kid 1%

Rail position: True Race Direction <
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[ KOURKAM

' 6year old bay or brown gelding (male)
I Sire American Post Dam Kourka
Breeder Mme Henri de La Chauvelais
Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), G R Lechte, J Lechte,
Mrs C A Lechte & Mrs J L Lechte
Colours Fluorescent Yellow
Race Details Track Jockey
60of7 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 2000m Hcp Good4 D Dunn
30of 5 CTRN Wed 27Aprl6 2400m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Good4 P Flood
10 of 15 SAND Sat 9Aprl6  1600m HCP Good4 D Dunn
30f10 MRPK Mon 21Marl6 1000m TRL Good4 J Kah
13 of 13 FLEM Thu 5Novl5 1600m HCP Heavy9 D Oliver

; H KILLARNEY KID

F
i |

Race Details

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Pendragon Dam On Arrival

Breeder Unknown

Owners Yu Long Investments

Colours Emerald Green, White Checked Sleeves, White Cap

Track Jockey
1of7 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 2000m Hcp Good4 B Rawiller
lof5 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  2020m BM90 Good3 H Coffey
40of5 WNBL Fri 15Aprl6  2400m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Soft7 J Allen
1of10 STAW Sun 27Marl6 2000m STAWELL CUP  Good4 D Yendall
1of 11 EDEN Sat12Marlé 2000m EDENHOPE CUP Good4 B Allen

. [ RIVER'S LANE

&

9 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam Star Maid

Breeder Mr J Carvill

Owners R B R (Mgr: R Balfour), S Maglieri, P Kristoris, Tunku Shahabuddin, D G
Wilson & Mrs B R Fox

Colours Black, Gold Spots And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f7 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 2000m Hcp Good4 T Pannell
40of 5 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  2020m BM90 Good3 T Pannell
1of11 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  2000m BM90 Good4 T Pannell
20f4  MORP Sat 2Aprl6  1550m BM90 Good4 P Gatt
20f8 BALA Wed 23Marl6 1600m BM75 Good3 D Caboche

4l

Race Details

40of 7 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 2000m Hcp
40f10 GAWL Mon 25Aprl6 1700m BM80
60of9  MRPK Fri 15Aprl6 ~ 1000m TRL

6 0of 17 MORP Mon 14Mar16 3200m ADL CUP
1of13 PORT Fri4Marle ~ 1950m PT L CUP

I3 TIDY PROPHET

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Keep the Faith Dam Bella Bellucci

Breeder Mr J Kelton

Owners J P & Mrs S K Kelton, GetinTheQueue Syn (Mgr: D A Rose), W T Clarken
Colours Maroon And Cream Stripes, Black Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 C Williams
Good4 M Neilson
Good4 M Neilson
Good4 T Pannell
Good3 M Neilson

Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 8
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 59.0kg Prizemoney $257,544
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 26-42
Career 19:5-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 7:3-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-0-1  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 8 $16.00 Killarney Kid 57.5kg 5.90L 2:05.23 32
n/a Eliza's Viscount n/a 42.50L 2:39.01
55.5 10  $21 Nevis (IRE) 55.5kg 9.20L 1:37.37 8 12
n/a A Saucy Snitzel n/a 1.70L 1:00.47
60 8  $14 Zebrinz 57kg 15.95L 1:38.62 11 6
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 2
Jockey Brad Rawiller 57.5kg Prizemoney $234,163
Win Range 1200m - 2100m W&P% 35-54
Career 26:9-3-2 12 Mths 12:5-1-0 1stUp 7:2-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:9-2-0  Soft 6:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 7:5-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $1.60 Killarney Kid 57.5kg 1.60L 2:05.23 5 4
55.5 3 $1.90F Killarney Kid 55.5kg 0.80L 2:05.87 4 3
n/a Slivovitz n/a L 3:01.24
55 10  $2F Killarney Kid 55kg 2.25L 2:03.58 6 3
56 6 $4.60F Killarney Kid 56kg 2.00L 2:01.3 6 5
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 3
Jockey Todd Pannell 55.5kg Prizemoney $578,910

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 13-41

Career 12 Mths 20:1-6-4 1st Up 11:1-1-1  2nd Up 10:0-2-1
95:12-16-11 Good 71:11-10-10 Soft 24:1-6-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 10:1-2-2 Track 49:6-7-7  Trk/Dst 7:1-2-1
Jockey 22:4-4-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $13.00 Killarney Kid 57.5kg 2.00L 2:05.23 77
555 6 $8 Killarney Kid (NZ) 55.5kg 2.00L 2:05.87 2
54 6  $12 River's Lane 54kg 0.50L 2:04.01 9 9
54 6 $7 Excites Zelady 59.5kg 0.30L 1:36.26 22
60 7 $6 Some Do 54kg 0.20L 1:36.48 2 1
Trainer Will Clarken Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $188,130
Win Range 1200m - 1950m W&P% 24-50
Career 34:8-3-6 12 Mths 19:5-3-1 1stUp 8:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-1-4  Soft 6:4-0-1 Heavy 3:0-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 15:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 7 $5.00 Killarney Kid 57.5kg 2.30 2:05.23 6 6
57 6 $2.90 Ustinov's Fury 55.5kg 3.70L 1:43.87 6 7
n/a Heart of a Lion n/a 4.30L 59.79
53 5 $21 Purple Smile 53kg 7.10L 3:24.19 16 14
55 7 $2.30F Tidy Prophet 55kg 1.50L 2:01.36 8 4
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- HAVE PLENTY
% 4 year old bay gelding (male)
=™ Sire Show a Heart Dam QOoh La Leilah
Breeder Rangal Park Stud
Owners Mrs N M How, J E Hickmott & P D Brown
Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Hcp Good4 J Bowditch
10f8 MORP Sat 30Aprl6 1950m BM75 Good4 J Bowditch
30f12 MORP Sat 16Aprl6  2014m BM70 Good4 R Hurdle
60f11 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1600m BM75 Good4 J Bowditch
30f8 BALA Wed 23Marl6 1600m BM75 Good3 J Holder
-
* [} rooBoy
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
B¥  Sire Primus Dam Sharpfield

Breeder Mr G Schlink
Owners Mrs K Carrison, Miss S Carrison, J Carrison, F Garvey & C Sivour
Colours Black, Cerise Sleeves

Race Details
20of 7 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Hcp

Track Jockey
Good4 K Mcevoy

30f8 MORP Sat 30Aprl6 1950m BM75 Good4 Z Spain
40f11 BALA Wed 13Aprl6 1600m BM60 Good3 D Caboche
20f7  MORP Sat 19Marl6 1950m BM70 Soft5 J Cartwright
20f13 MORP Sat 5Marl6  1800m BM70 Good4 Z Spain

=
[EJ FLYING SKIPPER
oot

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Danerich Dam Flag of Pride

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners E Brooks

Colours Royal Blue, White Circles, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

70of 7 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Hcp

60of 12 STRA Wed 27Aprl6 2050m BM64

11 of 12 STRA Wed 30Mar16 1600m BM60
60of 7 KING Sat20Febl6 1880m KCTE CUP
20f10 BORD Sun 7Febl6  2000m BMo64

Track Jockey
Good4 J Kah
Good4 K Brooks
Soft5 K Brooks
Good3 T Zanker
Good3 K Brooks

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $115,600
W&P% 31-56

Trainer John Hickmott
Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1950m

Career 16:5-1-3 12 Mths 16:5-1-3 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 8:3-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-2 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6 9$6.00 Killarney Kid 57.5kg 2.90L 2:05.23 4 3
58 9 $4.40 Have Plenty 58kg 0.30L 2:01.32 5 3
605 3 $8 Master of Arts (NZ) 60kg 1.20L 2:04.44 10 10
585 12 $9 Mihany 59kg 4.40L 1:37.51 8§ 8
585 5 $4 Some Do 54kg 0.50L 1:36.48 4 5
Trainer Darryl Carrison Barrier 9
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 54.0kg Prizemoney $86,130

Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 13-60

Career 15:2-5-2 12 Mths 9:0-4-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-4-2  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9 $15.00 Killarney Kid 57.5kg 1.60L 2:05.23 2 1
545 8  $11 Have Plenty 58kg 1.60L 2:01.32 2 2
625 3 $6 Moosem 59%g 4.50L 1:36.99 1 1
57 6 $4.60 Loncava (NZ) 60.5kg 1.50L 2:04.07 1 1
565 1  $31 Adirondack 60.5kg 1.80L 1:51.46 1 1
Trainer Scott Whittle Barrier 5
Jockey Jamie Kah 54.0kg Prizemoney $128,390
Win Range 1211m - 1800m W&P% 4-22
Career 45:2-5-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-2-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:2-3-1  Soft 12:0-1-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 12:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 5$201.00 Killarney Kid 57.5kg 11.00L 2:05.23 1 5
54 15  $61 Spanish Halo (NZ) 59.5kg 6.80L 2:11.12 5 4
545 10  $31 Award of Merit 60kg 17.40L 1:40.8 2 4
54 7  $31 Novikov 54.5kg 10.40L 1:56.01 1 2
54 7 $31 Valentinian (USA) 56.5kg 0.20L 2:06.21 1 1
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Race 2 MAC Drink Driving? GROW UP Handicap 1600m

Prize $100,000. 1st $64,000. 2nd $17,000. 3rd $8,000. 4th $4,000. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:10 pm
9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 1:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:40 pm
Straight: 334m. UhiE LR
Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Kingdoms Cross over noseband again, 7. llovewhatsebrings Blinkers first time, 12. Generous
Beau Winkers again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Kingdoms (NZ) Craig Newitt Michael Hickmott 9565356325 223-3-4  $445830 14% 45% 4 59
SCRATCHED
3. Excites Zelady Kerrin McEvoy Chris Bieg 3514254216 38:7-6-3  $414590 18% 42% 5 57.5
4. Zebrinz Chris Parnham Leon & Troy Corstens 2274951356 26:5-3-2 $389,035 19% 38% 11 56.5
5. Tonopah (USA) Dean Yendall Darren Weir 1665145856 26:7-3-0  $256,0600 27% 38% 6 55
6. Flow Meter Joe Bowditch John Hickmott 8234226042 43:7-6-10  $174710 16% 53% 8 54
1. llovewhatsebrings Todd Pannell Ryan Balfour 0910241274 20:4-3-2  $126,680 20% 45% 9 54
8. Tenere Dom Tourneur Phillip Stokes 4405141586 28:6-2-2  $146200 21% 36% 2 54
9. Emmooki's Dash Jamie Kah Scott Whittle 7683547510 61:7-10-10  $197,560 11% 44% 7 54
10. Coachella (NZ) Craig Williams Phillip Stokes 6852514231 243-4-5  $103614 13% 50% 10 54
11. Burnro Dwayne Dunn John Hyam 5743683166 35:6-2-4  $161,160 17% 34% 1 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

n" 4. Zebrinz 10 ‘ii

‘n" 10. Coachella ° M

’“"’ 7. llovewhatsebrings 8 (ﬁh

F 6. Flow Meter 7 ‘éﬁ

'B" 9. Emmooki's Dash 6 @

”" 5. Tonopah

‘B" 3. Excites Zelady 4

)
‘“" 1. Kingdoms 3 m
&

5]

’“" 8. Tenere
‘“" 11. Burnro

-

Rail position: True Race Direction <
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- KINGDOMS

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire High Chaparral Dam A Real Princess
Breeder Bromley Bloodstock Ltd

Owners J Bromley, M J Hickmott, Miss J Kluske, L Harrington, A Maloney, D Loy,
C Reid, D Cole, D DeSilva, V Oldfield, B David, M Burns, D Costello, A Kiriczenko, E

Walker, R, G & L Neradovsky

Colours Purple, Gold Pegasus, Red Armbands And Caop

Race Details

90f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp

30f4  MRPK Fri 15Aprl6  1250m TRL

60of8 ROSE Sat26Sepl5 2400m CSTEPHEN
50f7 ROSE Sat12Sepl5 2000m KING TOWN
30f7 DOOMSat 22Augl5 1650m HCP

& ) excITES ZELADY

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Excites Dam Zelady
Breeder Mr F Park

Owners C M Bieg, Mrs K L Hansen, C Smith, Ms L Mertin, S Shepherdson, Mrs S
Bieg, J P Kennaway, S Hupfeld, Mrs R J Hupfeld, D J Angove, D J Oliver & Storm

Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs K A Baker)

Track Jockey
Good4 C Newitt
Good4 M Neilson
Soft5 T Angland
Good3 T Angland
Soft5 L Dittman

Colours Black, Orange Crossed Sashes And Armbands

Race Details
30f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp
50f7  MORP Sat 16Aprl6  1600m BM90
lof4  MORP Sat 2Aprl6  1550m BM90
40f6  MORP Mon 14Marl6 1600m C S HAYES
20f7  MORP Sat 27Feb16 1400m BM90
i

= | zeBRINZ

@f",b 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Sebring Dam Tycoon Milly
Breeder Shadow Glen Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M D Mcmillan, Mrs S D Mcmillan & Miss T B Mcmillan, Wattcock (Mgr:J

W Allcock )

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Fleur De Lys, Royal Blue And Orange Seams Sleeves

And Cap
Race Details
20f10 MORP Sat 7May16
20f11 CAUL Sat 16Aprl6
70f14 CAUL Sat26Marl6
40f10 FLEM Sat5Marl6

90f12

1600m Hcp

1600m VGOLD MILE
1400m VIC HCP
1400m SHAFTSBURY
AVE

FLEM Sat 20Febl6 1200m BM96

()

IJ TonoPAH

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Rock Hard Ten Dam Carson's Vanity
Breeder Caldara Farm

Track Jockey
Good4 K Mcevoy
Good4 D Caboche
Good4 D Caboche
Good4 J Toeroek
Good3 D Caboche

Track Jockey

Good4 C Parnham
Good3 B Melham
Good3 P Moloney
Good4 B Melham

Good3 J Mcdonald

Owners Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah

Race Details

10f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp

6of 11 CAUL Sat23Aprl6 1440m BM84

60of 15 MORNSat 2Aprl6  1200m HAREEBA STKS
10f13 DONA Sun 15Novl5 1620m DON CUP
40f9 GEEL Sat7Novl5 1500m BALLAN CUP

Track Jockey
Good4 D Yendall
Good4 B Allen
Good3 D Yendall
Good3 D Yendall
Good4 D Yendall

Trainer Michael Hickmott Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Newitt 59.0kg Prizemoney $445,830
Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 14-45
Career 22:3-3-4 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 7:2-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-3-3  Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59 4 $14.00 Tonopah 55kg 2.50L 1:38.35 7 9
n/a Alpine Eagle n/a 4.60L 1:16.58
58 9 $6.50 Amelie's Star 56.5kg 7.50L 2:30.84 8 7
565 8 $9 Silverball (FR) 58kg 1.60L 2:02.98 3 3
59.5 7 $3.50F Epic 56.5kg 0.30L 1:40.12 4 4
Trainer Chris Bieg Barrier 5
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.5kg Prizemoney $414,590
Win Range 1000m - 1620m W&P% 18-42
Career 38:7-6-3 12 Mths 12:2-3-1 1stUp 9:1-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:6-6-3  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 15:4-4-2 Track 20:2-4-3  Trk/Dst 7:0-3-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 5 $4.00 Tonopah 55kg 0.40L 1:38.35 1 1
61 8 $4.60 Into the Mist 54kg 4.20L 1:36.53 6 6
59.5 5  $2F Excites Zelady 59.5kg 0.30L 1:36.26 1 1
55 4 $3.40F Royal Rumble 54kg 2.00L 1:36.37 2 1
59.5 9  $12 Redeem Bounty 54kg 0.70L 1:24.03 6 6
Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 11
Jockey Chris Parnham 56.5kg Prizemoney $389,035
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 19-38
Career 26:5-3-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-3-1  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 10:3-2-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wyt
56.5
58
54
54

58

Trainer Darren Weir

Career 26:7-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0

Wgt
55
62
54
56

Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 $3.00 Tonopah 55kg 0.20L 1:38.35 8 6
1 $4.20 Red Bomber 58kg 1.25L 1:37.18 9 9
5  $12 Black Heart Bart 58.5kg 3.65L 1:21.27 8 9
9  $15 Red Bomber 57.5kg 0.50L 1:22.74 9 9
6  $16 We've Got This 54kg 7.25L 1:09.64 0 9
Barrier 6
Jockey Dean Yendall 55.0kg Prizemoney $256,060
Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 27-38
12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 9:1-3-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-0
Good 23:7-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 11:4-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6 $2.45 Tonopah 55kg 0.20L 1:38.35 4 7
1 $8.50 The New Boy 58kg 3.50L 1:26.71 10 10
9  $41 Thermal Current 54.5kg 2.85L 1:09.45 2 13
5  $4F Tonopah 56kg 2.75L 1:36.82 8 9
9 $3.20F The New Boy 54.5kg 4.75L 1:30.58 9 7

60
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I3 FLow METER

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Danerich Dam Trice Moss
Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners Mrs N M How & J E Hickmott

Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Race Details
80of 10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp
20f10 GAWL Mon 25Apr16 1700m BM80

30f7  MORP Sat 16Aprl6  1600m BM90
40f8 BALA Wed 13Aprl6 1400m BM80
20f11 OAKB Sat 26Marl6 1400m BM82

Track Jockey

Good4 J Bowditch
Good4 J Bowditch
Good4 J Bowditch
Good3 J Bowditch
Good4 ) Bowditch

Trainer John Hickmott
Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1711m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $174,710
W&P% 16-53

ILOVEWHATSEBRINGS

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Crimson Sakura
Breeder Maculata Stud

Owners A J Hilder, H C Webb, J A Coleman, T G Watkins, T R Koch, M S Taylor, CJ
McCormick, J C O'Hanlon, M P Rochford, A Walsh, Mrs J A Webb, Mrs J H Hilder, S

P Maguire, Mrs G R B Ward, Ms K M Lindsay, Ms C A Graves & Ms M R Hunt
Colours Gold, Black Seams, Black And White Checked Cap, Gold Pom Pom
Track Jockey
Good4 T Pannell
Good4 T Pannell
Good4 T Pannell
Good4 D Caboche
Good3 J Kah

Race Details

10 of 10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp
90f11 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1600m BM75
10of10 MORP Mon 14Marl6 1600m BM75
10 of 13 MORP Sat 5Marl6 ~ 1800m BM70
20f14 MORP Sat 20Feb16 1550m BM75

* [} TENERE

i/ . ,j. 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dubawi Dam Our Seventh Heaven
Breeder Dr a Jackson
Owners Dr AT Jackson, Mrs C M Jackson, Miss N K Jackson & C A Jackson
Colours Yellow, Red Disc, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp Good4 D Tourneur
40of7 MORP Sat 16Aprl6  1600m BM90 Good4 D Tourneur

11 of 11 MORP Sat 9Aprl6 ~ 1100m BM75 Good4 D Tourneur

50f9 MRPK Mon 21Marl6 1000m TRL Good4 D Tourneur
10f10 MORP Sat 5Decl5  1600m BM82 Good3 T Pannell
IEJ EMMOOKI'S DASH

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dash for Cash Dam Emmooki

Breeder Mr D J McCully

Owners D J McCully

Colours Royal Blue, White Circles, Sleeves And Cap

ol
00
ool

Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp Good4 J Kah
60f 10 GAWL Mon 25Aprl6 1700m BM80 Good4 J Kah
8of 11 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1600m BM75 Good4 J Toeroek
30f8 BRH Sat19Marlé 1600m OUTBACKCUP  Good P Denton

40f12 STRA Sun17Janl6 2050m SBYN CUP Good4 Z Spain

Career 43:7-6-10 12 Mths 18:0-4-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:6-6-8  Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-2-2  Dist 20:4-2-7 Track 16:2-2-4  Trk/Dst 12:1-2-4
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8 $14.00 Tonopah 55kg 2.50L 1:38.35 5 3
60 4  $8 Ustinov's Fury 55.5kg 2.00L 1:43.87 5 3
5 1 $7 Into the Mist 54kg 3.20L 1:36.53 3 5
60 5  $6 Mullinger Lane 54kg 2.70L 1:22.54 5 6
58.5 9 $7.50 Mr Backchat 59.5kg 1.50L 1:28.78 6 5
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 9
Jockey Todd Pannell 54.0kg Prizemoney $126,680
Win Range 1550m - 1600m W&P% 20-45
Career 20:4-3-2 12 Mths 14:3-3-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-1  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:3-1-1  Dist 10:4-3-0 Track 11:2-2-1  Trk/Dst 6:2-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9 $41.00 Tonopah 55kg 4.10L 1:38.35 9 8
56.5 8  $5Mihany 59kg 7.60L 1:37.51 10 9
54 4 $6 llovewhatsebrings 54kg 0.20L 1:37.54 8 9
575 16 $5.50 Adirondack 60.5kg 5.90L 1:51.46 13 13
545 10 $5The New Boy 59kg 0.50L 1:34.84 11 11
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 2
Jockey Dom Tourneur 54.0kg Prizemoney $146,200
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 21-36
Career 28:6-2-2 12 Miths 9:2-0-1 1stUp 8:2-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:6-2-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 15:3-1-1  Dist 9:2-1-1 Track 16:4-1-1  Trk/Dst 8:2-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $18.00 Tonopah 55kg 0.60L 1:38.35 6 4
54 2 $9 Into the Mist 54kg 3.30L 1:36.53 4 1
595 5 $7 Shaf 58kg 5.60L 1:04.14 8 8
n/a Ample On Offa n/a 2.30L 59.92
54 11  $3F Tenere 54kg 1.80L 1:37.36 9 7
Trainer Scott Whittle Barrier 7
Jockey Jamie Kah 54.0kg Prizemoney $197,560
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 11-44
Career 61:7-10-10 12 Mths 18:1-1-4 1stUp 8:0-2-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:3-5-6  Soft 13:4-4-3 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 17:2-2-3 Track 24:1-4-5  Trk/Dst 12:1-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 7 $91.00 Tonopah 55kg 2.00L 1:38.35 2 2
5 9  $12 Ustinov's Fury 55.5kg 4.80L 1:43.87 8 8
595 6 $41 Mihany 59kg 5.50L 1:37.51 1 1
61 2 $6.50 Alpha Auriga 54kg 2.50L 1:36.04
54 2 $16 Sandhill Star 54kg 4.10L 2:08.09 8 8
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4
> FT] COACHELLA
' 4 year old bay mare (female)
MW Sire Mastercraftsman Dam D J Lightning
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd
Owners Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D Mitchell)
Colours Black, Yellow Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp Good4 C Williams
8of 14 MORP Sat 30Aprl6 1300m BM82 Good4 D Tourneur
50f13 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1200m F&M BM75 Good4 D Tourneur
20f10 MORP Mon 14Marl6 1200m F&M BM80 Good4 D Tourneur

1of7 MORP Sat 5Decl5  1506m F&M BM75 Good3 M Neilson
(™Y
= %1 BURNRO
‘@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
A" Sire Lonhro Dam Burning Amber

Breeder Lockyer Thoroughbreds

Owners G J Reeve, S B Tilbrook, R Sartor, B D Reynolds, G W Robb, A P
Richardson, R N Ingham, Dr P N Ingham, Mrs T S Hyam, J J Starling, B J Tyrrell &

Roger Prodactor Racing Synd (Mgr: K Penley)
Colours Bottle Green And White Checks, White Sleeves, Bottle Green And White

Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Hcp Good4 D Dunn
70f11 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1600m BM75 Good4 P Gatt
40f8 BALA Wed 23Marl6 1600m BM75 Good3 P Gatt
30f13 PORT Fri4Marl6  1950m PT L CUP Good3 P Gatt
6of 14 MORP Sat 20Feb16 1550m BM75 Good3 P Gatt

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $103,614
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Phillip Stokes
Jockey Craig Williams 54.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1506m

Career 24:3-4-5 12 Miths 12:2-2-2 1stUp 5:1-2-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-4-5  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 11:1-2-3  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 10 $12.00 Tonopah 55kg 1.60L 1:38.35 10 10
54 15  $11 Master Sommelier 56kg 4.60L 1:17.12 12 14
58 4 $6 Regal Magnus S4kg 2.00L 1:10.92 10 12
55 5 $5.50 Scratchy Lass 58kg 1.30L 1:1041 9 8
55.5  6$4.20EF Coachella 55.5kg 1.50L 1:30.55 5 5
Trainer John Hyam Barrier 1
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 54.0kg Prizemoney $161,160
Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 17-34
Career 35:6-2-4 12 Mths 14:2-0-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:6-2-4  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 18:5-1-3  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1 $61.00 Tonopah 55kg 1.00L 1:38.35 3 5
55.5 1  $11 Mihany 59kg 4.50L 1:37.51 77
56 3 $3.80F Some Do 54kg 0.70L 1:36.48 6 7
54 4 $8Tidy Prophet 55kg 1.80L 2:01.36 5 2
56.5 7  $14 The New Boy 59kg 3.00L 1:34.84 8 8
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Race 3 Seven News Queen Adelaide Stakes 1050m SA: 1:20 pm

Prize $100,000. 1st $64,000. 2nd $17,000. 3rd $8,000. 4th $4,000. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,000. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:50 pm

9th $1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 1:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:20 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 11:50 am

Circumference: 2339m.
For: Two-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. He's Got Spunk Norton bit first time, 8. Mogla Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Victory Eight (NZ) Luke Nolen Ciaron Maher 42 2:0-1-0 $9400 0% 50% 7 575
2. He's Got Spunk Craig Robertson Kane Harris 0 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 2 575
3. One Blink lbrahim Gundogdu  Chris Parry 54s76 4:0-0-0 $7500 0% 0% 5 575
4. Tris Matthew Neilson David Hayes & Tom 6114506 6:2-0-0  $110330 33% 33% 4 555

Dabernig
5. Moshki Emily Finnegan Terry & Karina 851223562 81-3-1 $94,650 13% 63% 3 555
O'Sullivan
6. Sylpheed Kerrin McEvoy Gai Waterhouse 231 31-1-1 $37,600 33% 100% 9 555
1. Exilia Miss (NZ) Stephen Baster Leon & Troy Corstens 710 3:1-0-0 $17500 33% 33% 6 555
8. Mogla Damian Lane David Hayes & Tom 1814 4:2-0-0 $91,750 50% 50% 10 555
Dabernig
9. Posh Journey Ryan Hurdle Gordon Richards 371s3 4:1-0-2 $27,650 25% 75% 8 555
10. Invisible Girl Joe Bowditch Lloyd Kennewell 9 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 1 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'n' 8. Moqla 10 li‘
'B" 6. Sylpheed 9 >:*

n" 9. Posh Journey 8 ;"—

'”' 1. Victory Eight 7 g\:ﬁ

'n" 7. Exilia Miss 6 (ﬁ;:h

‘“" 3. One Blink 5 6

n" 4. Tris 4 c}s
'“" 5. Moshki 3 é

n" 2. He's Got Spunk 2 ﬁ‘c

'“' 10. Invisible Girl 1 4@;

Rail position: True Race Direction <

mgfm Morphettville | Page 9
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5. [} VICTORY EIGHT

2 year old brown colt (male)

Sire Nadeem Dam Queen's Colours

Breeder T O Harrison

Owners J Christo, M V Biasin, G Calombaris, A Di Pietro, H Kontossis, J H
Hatzimoisis, P W Jones, P Docherty, B Riseley, R Sali, L W Small & W Porter

el -

vans

Colours Navy, White V, Silver Piping, Double White Armbands with Silver Piping, Jockey 1:0-0-0

Navy And White Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 L Nolen
20f10 BEND Sun 24Aprl6 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 N Hall

= [P HE'S GOT SPUNK

2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Supercharger
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Owners K K Harris, S G Burt, Mrs A J Burt, L Kyle, Mrs D Kyle, C Mcgregor, B F
0'connor, R D Mciver, G Neophitou, D M Parnell & B Fisher Syndicates: Burgund

Racing (Mgr: A P Richardson)
Colours Royal Blue, Royal Blue And White Checks Quarters And Diamonds
Sleeves, Checks Cap
Race Details
10 of 10 MORP Sat 7May16

Track Jockey

S [EJ ONE BLINK

&

2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Beneteau Dam Banishing
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred

Owners M J Slater, G F Davies, K N Kean, T K 3Kok, A Hanlan, L Goegan, J Milone,

R Stephen, Mrs J S Stephen & Livin The Life (Mgr: C Gallagher)
Colours Black, Cerise Chevrons And Sleeves, Black Cap, Cerise Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 | Gundogdu
40f10 BEND Sun 24Aprl6 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 | Gundogdu

10of12
70f9
6of 8

CTRN Mon 11Aprl6 800m 2YC&G-TRL Soft7 | Gundogdu

CAUL Sat 26Decl5 1100m 2Y-SWP Soft5 P Moloney

BALL Sat 21Novl5 1000m MM CLCKWISE Good4 | Gundogdu
2Y0

* BTrRs

¢/

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Street Boss Dam Buratti

Breeder Mr P Mayo

Owners P J Mayo, Ms D A Mutton & R D Pitcher
Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 M Neilson
10f10 MORP Sat 16Aprl6 1200m Breeders Stks ~ Good4 D Dunn
10f10 ECHU Fri1lAprle ~ 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 R Bayliss
40f14 BEND Sat 19Marl6 1000m 2Y-SW Good4 J Winks
10 of 14 FLEM Tue 3Nov15 1000m OTTAWA Good4 D Lane

1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 C Robertson

Trainer Ciaron Maher Barrier 7
Jockey Luke Nolen 57.5kg Prizemoney $9,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $13.00 Mogla 55.5kg 3.00L 1:01.05 7 4
58 5  $3F Exilia Miss (NZ) 55.5kg 0.20L 58.02 5 6
Trainer Kane Harris Barrier 2
Jockey Craig Robertson 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
y Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $20.00 Mog|a 55.5kg 24.60L 1:01.05 5 8
Trainer Chris Parry Barrier 5
Jockey Ibrahim Gundogdu 57.5kg Prizemoney $7,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 5 $71.00 Mogla 55.5kg 3.20L 1:01.05 9 5
57 10  $20 Exilia Miss (NZ) 55.5kg 1.30L 58.02 33
n/a One Blink n/a 1.30L 47.32
57 2 $51 Hell of an Effort 57kg 6.95L 1:04.32 9 9
57 1  $14 Claro El Banco 57kg 4.85L 1:00.74 7 7
Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 4
Jockey Matthew Neilson 55.5kg Prizemoney $110,330
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 33-33
Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $3.20 Mogla 55.5kg 8.60L 1:01.05 3 6
555 3 $4 Tris 55.5kg 1.20L 1:10.21 1 1
56 10  $2F Tris 56kg 4.75L 1:05.1 32
55 5  $41If Not Now When 55kg 1.95L 58.32 5 6
55.5 11  $31 Concealer 55.5kg 6.90L 57.33 3 5
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= B vosHk
& 2 year old bay filly (female)
=% Sire Moshe Dam Zedski

Breeder Mrs K Fawcett

Owners Ms K T O'Sullivan & Ms K Fawcett

Colours Pink, Turquoise Quarters, Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of 10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 E Finnegan
50f11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1050m DEQ STKS Good3 E Finnegan
10f9 MORP Sat5Marl6 ~ 1050m CINDERELLA ~ Good4 E Finnegan
20f12 MOONFri 19Feb16  1000m 2Y NMW-SW  Good4 J Hill
20f7 BALL Tue2Febl6 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Hill

<, A sYLPHEED

[0 4% 2year old chestnut filly (female)
"I Sire Real Saga Dam Domitilla
Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners T Sekiguchi
Colours Orange, White Vee

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 K Mcevoy
30f9 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1100m 2Y-HCP Good4 T Clark
1of11 WYONThu 7Aprl6  1100m 2Y MDN Good3 T Clark
l1of5 RAND Fri18Marl6 735m BT-2-F-MDN Heavy8 T Berry

30f8 RHIL Tue8Decl5 900m BT-2-F-MDN Good3 T Clark

* B2 EXILIA MISS
&EE?) ’ear old brown filly (female)

Sire Nadeem Dam Exilio
Breeder R R Fauvel, Little Avondale Trust & R a Williams

Owners S Saric, Mrs J C Saric, A Saric, Ms T Saric, S M Wilson, Ms C A Roche, M D

Stephenson, B W M Winkleman, S J Bobbermen & A S Williams

Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 S Baster
10f10 BEND Sun 24Aprl6 1000m 2Y HCP Good4 S Baster
11 of 14 FLEM Tue 3Novl5 1000m OTTAWA Good4 S Baster

i
., B moqa
m 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Bahja
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd

Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G M Kelly)
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 D Lane
8of 11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1050m DEQ STKS Good3 M Neilson
10f12 MORP Sat 2Aprl6  1100m 2YO Good4 M Neilson
40f10 MOONMon 14Mar16 1000m 2YF NMW-SW  Good4 N Hall

Trainer Terry & Karina 0'Sullivan
Jockey Emily Finnegan 55.5kg
Win Range 1050m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $94,650
W&P% 13-63

Career 8:1-3-1 12 Mths 81-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 3 $6.50 Mogla 55.5kg 13.70L 1:01.05 4 2
5 3 $6 Modern Wonder S6kg 4.00L 59.95 1
56 12 $7 Moshki 56kg 4.80L 1:01.34 1 1
56 1 $9.50 Dam Ready 58kg 2.75L 58.46 6 4
5 9 $5 Alaskan Sun 56kg 1.50L 1:05.64 2 1
Trainer Gai Waterhouse Barrier 9
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.5kg Prizemoney $37,600

Win Range 1100m

W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 3:1-1-1  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 9 $5.00 Mogla 55.5kg 0.60L 1:01.05 2 10
55.5 8 $4.40 Impending 57kg 2.80L 1:04.45 1 1
55.5 10  $17 Sylpheed 55.5kg 1.50L 1:03.29 6 6
n/a Sylpheed n/a 1.30L 43.4
n/a Slumber Party n/a 4.00L 53.1
Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 6
Jockey Stephen Baster 55.5kg Prizemoney $17,500
Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $12.00 Mogla 55.5kg 11.40L 1:01.05 10 7
55.5 13 $8.50 Exilia Miss 55.5kg 0.20L 58.02 9 8
55.5 7  $71 Concealer 55.5kg 7.65L 57.33 14 14
Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 10
Jockey Damian Lane 55.5kg Prizemoney $91,750
Win Range 1050m - 1100m W&P% 50-50
Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $5.00 Mogla 55.5kg 0.60L 1:01.05 1 1
5 2 $8 Modern Wonder S6kg 5.70L 59.95 5 6
56 5 $8.50 Mogla 56kg 2.201 1:04.7 1 1
57 12 $7 Gretna 57kg 2.55L 1:00.3 1 2
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_ [EJ POSH JOURNEY

h'j 2 year old bay filly (female)
2B ¥ Sire Good Journey Dam She's Posh
Breeder Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd

Owners W J Butterfield, C S Clarke, B R Jones, S T Mckirdy, Miss C A Frances, R
Langdon, R C Warland, Red Mud Racing (B M Lewan) & Mickey Duck Racing (J M

Seal)

Colours Blue, White Seams, Hooped Sleeves And White Cap

Race Details
30f 10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6
70f 11  MORP Sat 23Aprl6

Track Jockey
1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 R Hurdle
1050m DEQ STKS Good3 R Hurdle

1of11 BALA Wed 13Aprl6 1050m 2Y MDN Good3 R Hurdle

30f4  MORP Sat 14Nov15
20f6  MRPK Fri 6Nov15

1000m 2Y-SWP Good3 J Kah
800m 2Y-TRL Soft5 G Willoughby

s INVISIBLE GIRL

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Morecora
Breeder Mr K Drew

Owners A Kheir, T J Tuxworth, N Lower, K Farah, C Bitsakis, A Butler, K G Dodds,

B E Jarick, V Kheir, L M Kennewell, G Adams, S M Keyes, D A K Evans & V Borg
Colours Navy Blue, White V, Navy Blue Cap

Race Details
90f10 MORP Sat 7TMay16

Track Jockey
1050m Queen Adelaide Good4 J Bowditch

Trainer Gordon Richards Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Hurdle 55.5kg Prizemoney $27,650
Win Range 1050m W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-0-2 12 Mths 4:1-0-2  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $51.00 Mogla 55.5kg 2.70L 1:01.05 8 9
50 8  $31 Modern Wonder 56kg 5.30L 59.95 10 9

55.5 6  $8Posh Journey 55.5kg 1.10L 1:00.95 4 5
545 3 $9 Bullion Wolf 58.5kg 2.90L 59.63 2 2
n/a Geronimo's Son n/a 0.20L 48.39

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 1

Jockey Joe Bowditch 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 0:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $18.00 Mogla 55.5kg 13.80L 1:01.05 6 3
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Race 4 DC McKay Stakes 1100m SA: 2:00 pm

Prize $120,000. 1st $76,800. 2nd $20,000. 3rd $10,000. 4th $4,800. 5th $2,400. 6th $1,200. 7th $1,200. 8th $1,200. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:30 pm

9th $1,200. 10th $1,200. QLD: 2:30 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:00 pm
Straight: 334m. WA: 12:30 pm

Circumference: 2339m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Gear Changes: 4. The Messina Nymph Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time, winkers off first time, 5. Super One
Cross over noseband off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. La Passe Michelle Payne Darren Weir 9050114144 16:6-1-1  $329,285 38% 50% 5 58
2. Nostradamus Dom Tourneur Phillip Stokes 4165002591 19:4-2-0  $399130 21% 32% 3 575
3. Thermal Current Damian Lane Darren Weir 5413s877s5 27:4-3-6  $450,000 15% 48% 2 57
4. The Messina Nymph Kerrin McEvoy Tony McEvoy 7050012531 16:6-2-2  $287,560 38% 63% 4 545
5. Super One Daniel Moor Lee & Anthony 1s02s1s111 75-1-0  $443717 71% 86% 7 545

Freedman
6.1 Am Gypsy Ryan Hurdle Gordon Richards 8224435601 27:5-4-3  $186,160 19% 44% 10 545
1. Daytona Grey Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 2615083514 43:11-4-3  $464,690 26% 42% 1 545
Andrew Gluyas
8. Scratchy Lass Jason Holder John Hickmott 0114254215 11:6-2-0  $181,720 55% 73% 11 545
9. Heart of a Lion Joe Bowditch Lloyd Kennewell 3754131117 237-5-3  $237,845 30% 65% 8 545
10. Cashed Todd Pannell Ryan Balfour 6406957423 264-9-1  $252290 15% 54% 6 545
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

’“" 8. Scratchy Lass 10 ﬁ:&

h"’ 6.1 Am Gypsy 9 W

F’ 9. Heart of a Lion 8

‘B" 5. Super One 7 ﬂ?‘
'ﬂ" 10. Cashed 6 &

h‘ 1. La Passe 5 ('.é:'?)

n" 4. The Messina Nymph 4 -lff-

”" 2. Nostradamus 3 é

n" 3. Thermal Current 2 ‘{H'

‘n" 7. Daytona Grey 1 i|[

Rail position: True Race Direction <
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§ LA PASSE

&)
1 14 Sire Street Sense Dam Pirouettes

5 year old brown mare (female)

Breeder D & E Dance

Owners Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D P Dance), S C G
Racing, Peacock Racing, Crow Family Synd, J Stokes, J Harris, S Davidson & G
Gereaux

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams

Track Jockey
Good4 M Payne
Good3 L Currie
Softs M Payne

Good3 M Payne
Good3 M Payne

Race Details

90f10 MORP Sat 7May16
11 of 11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6
12 of 15 FLEM Sat 310ct15
1of12 CAUL Sat170ctl5
1of14 FLEM Sun 40ctl5

1100m D C Mckay
1100m R N [RWIN
1600m MYER CLASSIC
1400m TRISTARC
1400m BLAZER

4 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Leone Chiara
Breeder Alma Vale Bloodstock Pty Ltd

é I3 NOSTRADAMUS

Owners Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd, S Curwood, M Christian, J Wall, S Saric, Glentree

Racing, Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm, P Carrick, Musk Creek Farm, M Hirst,
Princeton Thoroughbred Stud, P Johnson, Mrs C Mills, B Mcknight, D Gangi, H

Wallace-Smith, G Snow & A Mithen
Colours Red, White Gatecrasher

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey Michelle Payne 58.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Barrier 5

Prizemoney $329,285
W&P% 38-50

Race Details Track Jockey

40f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1100m D C Mckay Good4 D Tourneur
1of11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m R N IRWIN Good3 D Tourneur
60f 18 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1100m MANMHI Good4 D Tourneur
1of8 MRPK Mon 21Marl6 1000m TRL Good4 D Tourneur

110f11 ROYA Sat170ctl5 1100m CTATTS-LGT Good3 C Reith

B THERMAL CURRENT

h:'\ l-'.-r 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Soaressa
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd

Owners Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie), N S Psaltis, Mrs G C
Psaltis, W J Peterson, Mrs S A E Moody, T Jovanovski, Ms J Meagher & Mrs P A

Donnelly

Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1100m D C Mckay Good4 D Lane
40f11 CAUL Sat16Aprl6 1200m VGOLD SPRINT Good3 B Rawiller
1of15 MORNSat 2Apr16  1200m HAREEBA STKS Good3 H Coffey
30f11 FLEM Sat5Marl6  1000m ATA/BOB Good4 D Lane
HOYSTED
80f10 FLEM Sun4Octl5 1200m GILGAI Good3 G Boss
= |3 THE MESSINA NYMPH

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Commands Dam Charybdis

Breeder Freer Pty Ltd

Owners Pipeliner Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: W G Mitchell), G R Lechte & A J Parrish
Colours White, Royal Blue Sides, White, Orange And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves,
Orange Cap

Race Details

70f10 MORP Sat 7May16

L
i n
- -

Track Jockey

1100m D C Mckay Good4 K Mcevoy

16 of 18 MORP Sat 9Aprl6 ~ 1100m MANMHI Good4 J Bowditch

18 of 18 FLEM Thu 5Nov15 1100m G.H. MUMM  Heavy9 K Mcevoy
STKS

10 of 11 CAUL Sat170ctl5 1100m ALINGHI Good3 K Mcevoy

1of12 MORP Sat 19Sepl5 1100m WH WYLIE Good3 M Neilson

Career 16:6-1-1 12 Mths 13:5-0-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 42-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58 5 $26.00 Super One 545kg 7.10L 1:03.6 9 10
565 2 $12 Nostradamus 58.5kg 5.30L 1:02.94 7 9
57 3 $20 Politeness 57kg 4.50L 1:37.75 6 8
575 2 $21 La Passe 57.5kg 0.20L 1:23.77 5 5
55 9  $41 La Passe 55kg 1.00L 1:22.99 5 4
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 3
Jockey Dom Tourneur 57.5kg Prizemoney $399,130
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 21-32
Career 19:4-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 10:3-1-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $6.50 Super One 54.5kg 2.70L 1:03.6 6 6
585 9  $13 Nostradamus 58.5kg 0.20L 1:02.94 8 8
56 5  $8 Daytona Grey 54kg 2.50 1:03.74 7 8
n/a Nostradamus n/a 0.70L 1:00.76
54 10  $26 Dothraki 59g 5.20L 1:02.44 1 11
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 2
Jockey Damian Lane 57.0kg Prizemoney $450,000
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 15-48
Career 27:4-3-6 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-3-2  2nd Up 7:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-2-6  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 8:2-2-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 2 $3.30 Super One 54.5kg 3.70L 1:03.6 4 4
59 3 $8.50 Miss Promiscuity 57kg 1.60L 1:10. 5 6
545 1 $6 Thermal Current 54.5kg 0.20L 1:09.45 3 4
54 7 $13 Malaguerra 54.5kg 195 56.97 7 7
5 5  $61 Chautauqua 57kg 7.05L 1:09.81 3 5
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 4
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 54.5kg Prizemoney $287,560
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 38-63
Career 16:6-2-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-0 1stUp 7:4-2-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-1-1  Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 12:4-2-1 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $11.00 Super One 54.5kg 5.80L 1:03.6 8 9
56.5 15  $8 Daytona Grey 54kg 12.20L 1:03.74 0 7
56.5 11  $16 Pittsburgh Flyer 55.5kg 10.20L 1:04.44 36
57 6  $4F Vezalay 55kg 440L 1:039 22
56 14 $3.40 The Messina Nymph 56kg 1.70L 1:03.27 22
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I3 SuPER ONE

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Tails Wins
Breeder Mr R Kemister

Owners Newgate S F (Mgr: G D Murphy), China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr:
A K Teo), Blake Sandblom (Mgr: M B Sandblom), Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D

Mitchell), Winstar Farm Lic (Mgr: J Mullikin), H E Lim, E C Lim, B H Yeo & KL Lim
Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red And Yellow Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1100m D C Mckay Good4 D Moor

110f 12 FLEM Sat310ctl5 1200m COOLMORE Soft5  H Bowman
STUD

20f10 CRAN Sun110ctl5 1000m HCP Good3 C Newitt

10f10 KRAN Sun26Jull5 1200m JUVENILE C/SHIPGood C Brown

1of12

KRAN Fri 15Mayl5 1200m GOLD

HORSESHOE

Good C Newitt

_ 31 Am Gypsy

'J. 4 year old bay mare (female)
MW T sire | Am Invincible Dam Gypsy Violin

Breeder S & J Coe

Owners G V Richards, ] C Nemoren, R S Holton, W R Barrington, J § Vivian, Mrs C
H H Holton & Island Dreaming (Mgr: Ms J Heaney), J P Maddern, M Christie, T

Farley, S Charlton, S Baker, J Goodes & J Quinn
Colours Royal Blue, White Seams And Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

80of 10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1100m D C Mckay Good4 R Hurdle
20f11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m R N IRWIN Good3 R Hurdle
20f18 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1100m MANMHI Good4 R Hurdle
40f11 OAKB Sat 26Marl6 1100m OAKBANK Good4 R Hurdle

40f9

\li

MORP Mon 14Mar16 1050m BM82 Good4 J Kah

- [} DAYTONA GREY

6 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Artie Schiller Dam Southern Rose

Breeder Southern Thoroughbreds Breeding Synd

Owners B H Perks, S J Chambers, P A Hodby, D T Day, J C Brown, P J Lewis, P
Green, ZCT Green & V Tripodi Ashton Rusling Racing Synd(MGR: S J Rusling)
Colours White, Black Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1100m D C Mckay Good4 C Lindop
6of 11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m R N IRWIN Good3 C Lindop
10f18 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1100m MANIHI Good4 C Lindop
10 of 12 MOONFri 20ctl5 ~ 1200m BM90 Firm2 P Moloney
80f10 MORP Sat 12Sepl5 1200m BM90 Good3 J Bayliss

~—

> B} SCRATCHY LASS

7

Race Details
10 of 10 MORP Sat 7May16

1of8
1of11
10f 10
40f10

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire U S Ranger Dam Seven Year ltch

Breeder Rangal Park Stud

Owners E A Buttler, J E Hickmott & Mrs N M How
Colours Royal Blue, Cream Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 J Holder
Softs  J Holder
Good4 J Holder
Good4 J Holder
Good4 S King

1100m D C Mckay
SBYN Fri 29Aprl6  1000m OPEN TRL
OAKB Sat 26Marl6 1100m OAKBANK
MORP Mon 14Mar16 1200m F&M BM80
FLEM Sat5Marl6  1100m F&M-SWP

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $443,717
W&P% 71-86

Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman
Jockey Daniel Moor 54.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Career 7:5-1-0 12 Mths 5:3-1-0  1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:4-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
545 7 $7.00 Super One 54.5kg 1.50L 1:03.6 1 1
56.5 10  $26 Japonisme 56.5kg 12.80L 1:09.5 1 1
54 7 $2.10F General Jackson 54kg 0.75L 58.82 2 2
56 10 $1.20F Super One S6kg 5.00L 1:10.14
56 11 $1.20F Super One S6kg 5.00L 1:09.9
Trainer Gordon Richards Barrier 10
Jockey Ryan Hurdle 54.5kg Prizemoney $186,160
Win Range 1000m - 1050m W&P% 19-44
Career 27:5-4-3 12 Mths 13:3-2-1 1stUp 9:0-2-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-4-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 13:1-3-0 Track10:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 9:1-3-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 10 $8.50 Super One 54.5kg 7.00L 1:03.6 3 5
56.5 10  $17 Nostradamus 58.5kg 0.20L 1:02.94 2 2
54 4 $41 Daytona Grey 54kg 0.10L 1:03.74 5 6
54 10  $21 Scratchy Lass 54kg 2.00L 1:05.52 1 1
56 6 $4.60 Tarco 56kg 1.10L 1:00.43 33
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 1
Jockey Clare Lindop 54.5kg Prizemoney $464,690
Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 26-42
Career 43:11-4-3 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 8:2-1-1  2nd Up 7:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:5-2-1  Soft 9:2-1-2 Heavy 4:3-1-0
Jockey 27:8-2-1  Dist 15:4-1-2 Track 27:4-2-3  Trk/Dst 12:3-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 1 $10.00 Super One 54.5kg 1.50L 1:03.6 7 3
585 7  $15 Nostradamus 58.5kg 1.60L 1:02.94 0 7
54 3 $31 Daytona Grey 54kg 0.10L 1:03.74 14 13
60 7  $20 Kaepernick 57kg 10.10L 1:10.16 77
605 8  $16 Lord Aspen 54kg 4.60L 1:10.21 77
Trainer John Hickmott Barrier 11
Jockey Jason Holder 54.5kg Prizemoney $181,720
Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 55-73
Career 11:6-2-0 12 Mths 11:6-2-0 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 9:6-1-0  Dist 5:3-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 11 $11.00 Super One 54.5kg 7.20L 1:03.6 5 8
n/a Scratchy Lass n/a 0.10L 1:03.36
54 8 $6.50 Scratchy Lass 54kg 0.10L 1:05.52 6 7
58 8 $3.60F Scratchy Lass 58kg 1.30L 1:10.41 2 2
55 10  $17 Miss Seton Sands 55kg 1.55L 1:04.1 33
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[E] HEART OF A LION

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Lion Heart Dam Madame Flurry

Breeder Mr B K Parker
Owners S E Guagliardo & Mrs M A Guagliardo
Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap

Race Details

30f10
7of 11
10f9
4 of 12
10f10

ot
'

N

MORP Sat 7May16
MORP Sat 23Aprl6
MRPK Fri 15Aprl6
CAUL Sat 4Jull5

MORP Sat 20Jun15

1100m D C Mckay
1100m R N [RWIN
1000m TRL
1100m J MONASH
1000m BM90

CASHED

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Krupt Dam Li'l Cashy
Breeder Mr J Coleman

Owners J A Coleman, J L Williams, P Kristoris, B J Biasi, P K Mcvann, A J Collins, S . .
G Sly, D Campagna, Mrs M Campagna, S W Leckey, M K Seiffert, Mrs R A Balfour, D FIrm 0:0-0-0

Webster, D M Street, D Sims & D N Lofthouse
Colours Green, Maroon Celtic Cross And Hooped Sleeves

Race Details

60f10
40f11
11 of 18

60of 11 OAKB Sat 26Marl6

90f11

MORP Sat 7May16
MORP Sat 23Aprl6
MORP Sat 9Apr16

FLEM Sat 5Marl6

1100m D C Mckay
1100m R N [RWIN
1100m MANIHI

1100m OAKBANK

1000m ATA/BOB
HOYSTED

Track Jockey

Good4 J Bowditch
Good3 J Bowditch
Good4 J Bowditch
Soft5 J Bowditch
Softs  J Bowditch

Track Jockey
Good4 T Pannell
Good3 T Pannell
Good4 T Pannell
Good4 J Potter
Good4 C Newitt

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $237,845
W&P% 30-65

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell
Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 23:7-5-3 12 Miths 6:2-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-1  Soft 9:3-2-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 14:6-4-2  Dist 13:4-2-3 Track 14:3-3-3  Trk/Dst 8:2-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 8 $10.00 Super One 54.5kg 2.20L 1:03.6 2 2
585 8  $20 Nostradamus 58.5kg 2.00L 1:02.94 5 5
n/a Heart of a Lion n/a 0.20L 59.79
585 8  $10 Miss Promiscuity 56.5kg 3.00L 1:04.49 5 7
57 8 $4 Heart of a Lion 57kg 1.20L 58.29 2 3
Trainer Ryan Balfour Barrier 6
Jockey Todd Pannell 54.5kg Prizemoney $252,290

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 15-54

Career 26:4-9-1 12 Mths 18:3-5-1 1st Up 4:0-2-0
Good 16:2-3-1  Soft 8:2-5-0

Jockey 11:2-5-0  Dist 14:3-5-0 Track 12:3-5-0

2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Heavy 2:0-1-0
Trk/Dst 10:3-4-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 6 $13.00 Super One 54.5kg 4.80L 1:03.6 10 7
585 5  $26 Nostradamus 58.5kg 1.50L 1:02.94 6 6
54 16  $21 Daytona Grey 54kg 6.40L 1:03.74 16 14
54 4 $11 Scratchy Lass 54kg 2.80L 1:05.52 8 10
54 9  $26 Malaguerra 54.5kg 4.05L 56.97 11 1

Morphettville | Page 16



Race 5 UBET Stakes (Registered as Euclase Stakes) 1200m SA: 2:40 pm

Prize $250,000. 1st $160,000. 2nd $42,500. 3rd $20,000. 4th $10,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $2,500. 7th $2,500. 8th NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:10 pm

www.sportshetform.com.au

$2,500. 9th $2,500. 10th $2,500. QLD: 3:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:40 pm
Straight: 334m. o5 S
Circumference: 2339m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Brockhoff Blinkers first time, 3. Counter Pulse Blinkers first time, 5. Mr Individual Blinker off side
off first time, blinkers again, 9. Secret Agenda Race plates again, 13. Super Cash Blinkers off first time, 14. Jalan
Jalan Ear muffs first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sooboog Brad Rawiller Darren Weir 2028354117 11:2-3-1  $167,075 18% 55% 1 57.5
2. Brockhoff Luke Nolen Ciaron Maher 9692152515 9:2-2-0 $99,100 22% 44% 4 575
3. Counter Pulse Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 5941541135 125-0-1  $240,800 42% 50% 6 57.5
Andrew Gluyas
4. Demonstrate Craig Williams John O'Shea 3225623341 15:22-4-4  $246,050 13% 67% 15 57.5
5. Mr Individual Mark Zahra Leon & Troy Corstens ~ 0s1617s1 6:3-0-0  $131,300 50% 50% 3 57.5
6. Faatinah Matthew Neilson David Hayes & Tom 11564321 73-1-1  $229400 43% 71% 9 575
Dabernig
7. American Star Shayne Cahill Mark Minervini 058540121 8:2-1-0 $57,240 25% 38% 8 575
8. Beau Rivage Jake Toeroek Gordon Richards 0310556543 16:3-0-3 $84,560 19% 38% 5 575
9. Secret Agenda Craig Newitt Mick Price 4207251221 11:3-4-0  $340500 27% 64% 7 555
SCRATCHED
11. Miss Gunpowder Dom Tourneur Phillip Stokes 7225811315 9:4-2-1  $233200 44% 78% 2 555
12. Almighty Girl Glen Boss Mitchell Beer & Max 05121 52-1-0  $143,200 40% 60% 12 55.5
Hinton
13. Super Cash Kerrin McEvoy Andrew Noblet 6351357423 10:2-1-3  $172,750 20% 60% 10 55.5
14. Jalan Jalan Michelle Payne Colin Little 82352131 7:2-2-2 $199900 29% 86% 11 55.5
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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F 4. Demonstrate 13 é

B" 12. Almighty Girl 12 0%

‘“' 14. Jalan Jalan 11 ﬂTb

F 13. Super Cash 10 é

'“" 6. Faatinah 9 ai)

n" 7. American Star 8 ;’
‘“" 9. Secret Agenda 7 ﬂ‘}

F 3. Counter Pulse 6 l"

h‘ 8. Beau Rivage 5 ;'—

h" 2. Brockhoff 4 &__5

'“" 5. Mr Individual 3 c;;

”" 11. Miss Gunpowder 2 %

F 1. Sooboog 1 ;’

Rail position: True Race Direction <
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v 3 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Monte Rosa

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Vee And Cap

Race Details

20f13  MORP Sat 7May16
10 of 18 MORP Sat 9Apr16
20f13 FLEM Sat12Marl6
80of8 MOONFri 19Feb16
30f 10 MOONFri 5Febl6

Track Jockey
1200m Euclase Good4 B Rawiller
1100m MANIHI Good4 J Noonan
1100m MOOMBA PLATE Good4 D Dunn
955m BM84 Good4 D Dunn
955m BM78 Good3 D Dunn

~ [l BROCKHOFF

a 3 year old brown colt (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Original Choice
Breeder O E & D R Pope Pty Ltd
Owners C B Mckenna, Mrs J M Mckenna, A Makiv, L G Howard, Pope Racing

(Mgr: D R Pope), Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Renkie Racing (Mgr: R W

Rowett), Bearman Racing (Mgr: L A Bearman) & Kerabu Racing (Mgr: C B
Elkington)
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Hoops, Hooped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Euclase Good4 L Nolen
60f 10 SAND Sat9Aprl6  1300m 3Y HCP Good4 L Nolen
90f13 FLEM Sat12Marl6 1100m MOOMBA PLATE Good4 D Oliver
20f11 CAUL Sat27Febl6 1200m ZEDITAVE Good3 D Oliver
1of7 MOONFri29Janl6  1000m 3Y BM70 Soft5 D Oliver

_ [EJ COUNTER PULSE

ll I . 3 year old bay gelding (male)

“ ARE Sire Hard Spun Dam Counter Sue
Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners Dr R G Lehman & Mrs J R Lehman
Colours Gold, Royal Blue Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Euclase Good4 C Lindop
90f9  MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m REDELVA Good3 C Lindop
40f9  MORP Sat 9Aprl6 ~ 1050m 3Y HCP Good4 JCA
l1of6  MORP Sat 5Marl6 ~ 1050m 3Y HCP Good4 C Jones
4 0f 13 MORP Sat 25Jull5  1050m LIGHTNING STKS Soft5  C Lindop

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire New Approach Dam Swishes
Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue

Q. I3 DEMONSTRATE

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Euclase Good4 C Williams
20f10 SAND Sat9Aprl6  1300m 3Y HCP Good4 B Melham

20f8
10of9
50f8

MOONThu 24Marl6 1200m 3Y-SWP
CTRN Mon 7Marl6 800m 3YC&G-TRL
CTRN Mon 22Feb16 800m 3YC&G-TRL

Good3 J Mcdonald
Good4 P Moloney
Good4 C Williams

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $167,075
W&P% 18-55

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey Brad Rawiller 57.5kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 11:2-3-1 12 Mths 9:2-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 1 $10.00 Faatinah 57.5kg 0.40L 1:09.88 1210
54 7  $6F Daytona Grey 54kg 5.50L 1:03.74 3 4
57 7 $26 Super Cash 54kg 0.50L 1:03.4 1 1
55 3 $4 Aunty Mo 55kg 10.20L 55.33 8§ 8
56.5 8 $2.50F Aunty Mo 55kg 1.25L 55.15 6 7

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $99,100
We&P% 22-44

Trainer Ciaron Maher
Jockey Luke Nolen 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 9:2-2-0 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 4 $26.00 Faatinah 57.5kg 3.60L 1:09.88 5 3
58,5 9 $6.50 Rageese 60kg 3.50L 1:18.17 3 4
58.5 6 $4.20F Super Cash 54kg 5.80L 1:03.4 § 11
55 7 $8.50 Santa Ana Lane 55kg 0.10L 1:09.53 6 6
59.5 3 $2.35F Brockhoff 59.5kg 0.50L 59.23 3 5
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 6
Jockey Clare Lindop 57.5kg Prizemoney $240,800
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 42-50
Career 12:5-0-1 12 Mths 83-0-1 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-0-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 9:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6 $91.00 Faatinah 57.5kg 1.40L 1:09.88 3 4
50 8  $18 Don't Doubt Mamma 56.5kg 5.80L 1:03.1 6 6
59 5  $14 Viddora 54.5kg 2.30L 1:01.03 4 6
59 2 $3.70 Counter Pulse 59g 0.30L 1:01.53 2 2
545 5 $6 Wild Rain 56.5kg 4.00L 1:02.89 4 3
Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 15
Jockey Craig Williams 57.5kg Prizemoney $246,050
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-67
Career 15:2-4-4 12 Mths 13:2-4-4 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-3 Soft 6:2-2-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 7:1-2-3 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 15 $9.50 Faatinah 57.5kg 1.20L 1:09.88 13 13
57 3 $2.25F Rageese 60kg 1.25L 1:18.17 6 6
57 9 $3.50 Stellar Collision 57kg 0.751 1:09.93 8 7
n/a Demonstrate n/a 4.50L 46.56
n/a Dr Divine n/a L 46.38
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~  |F MR INDIVIDUAL

e o 1 3 year old chestnut colt (male)
" Breeder Three Bridges Thoroughbreds

Owners B J Spicer, B J Corser, P J Elberg, D P Strom, J H Donegan, R J Fynmore,
Mrs J C Fynmore, J Magnabosco, D Elberg, Ms C M Croughan, K R Jones, N D
Barnes, M G Zanetti, Mrs P P Spicer, A J Kollmorgen, Once More, Jamm Racing, The Jockey 4:2-0-0

Banner, The Cortese Family & Banner's Legacy

Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens
Jockey Mark Zahra 57.5kg

. . Win Range 1100m - 1600m
Sire Starspangledbanner Dam She's Alluring

Career 6:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Knight, Royal Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow

And Royal Blue Star Cap
Race Details
11 of 13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Euclase
lof6  CAUL Wed 140ctl5 1600m 3Y BM78
60of 16 CAUL Sat26Sepl5 1400m GNEAS PREL
10of9 PAKE Wed 16Sepl5 1200m 3Y BM64
70f9 CAUL Sat 29Augl5 1200m MCNEIL

= 3 FAATINAH

m 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Nicconi Dam Algwah

Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Race Details
10f13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6

10f12 MORP Sat 16Aprl6
60of9 MOONSat 28Nov15
40f13 FLEM Tue 3Nov15
30f10 FLEM Sun40ctl5

Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G M Kelly)
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap

1200m Euclase
1200m 3Y BM70
1200m 3Y BM70
1000m 3Y SWP

1400m POSEIDON
STAKES

® [ AMERICAN STAR

v . 3year old bay or brown gelding (male)
"o " 1 Sire All American Dam Special Sweep
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners N J House, J Weber, P Alvaro, M L Shilton, W C Foran, B Franklin, K D

Fisher, Mrs R Inglis, Miss K Marnane, J Foggo, M W Gosling, O Chegia, D J Dicicco, Firm 0:0-0-0
M A Abbracciavento, } W Ray, Kobeone, Everyone Reckons 2, Stooge Racing & Boys Jockey 4:1-1-0

Will Be Boys

Colours Gold, Black V And Cap
Race Details
10 of 13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Euclase
50f9  MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1100m REDELVA
20f10 MRPK Fri 15Aprl6  1000m 3Y-TRL
80of9  MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1050m 3Y HCP
40f8  MRPK Mon 21Marl6 1000m 3Y-TRL

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $131,300
W&P% 50-50

12 Mths 6:3-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 M Zahra 57.5 3 $12.00 Faatinah 57.5kg 4.90L 1:09.88 4 7
Good3 M Zahra 58 7 $2.30F Mr Individual 58kg 1.50L 1:39.41 1 1
Good3 M Zahra 55 4 $13 Bon Aurum 56.5kg 1451 1:22.67 4 3
Soft5 M Zahra 59.5 8 $2.30F Mr Individual 59.5kg 0.20L 1:13.01 2 1
Soft5 M Rodd 5 8  $6Gold Symphony 58kg 2.90L 1:10.53 8 3

Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 9

Jockey Matthew Neilson 57.5kg Prizemoney $229,400

Win Range 1100m - 1200m We&P% 43-71

Career 7:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:3-1-1  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 22-0-0  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 M Neilson 57.5 9 $15.00 Faatinah 57.5kg 0.40L 1:09.88 2 2
Good4 M Neilson 57.5 3 $1.90F Faatinah 57.5kg 1.50L 1:09.29 2
Good3 D Dunn 58 4 $4.40 Rillito 55kg 5.65L 1:09.92 2 2
Good3 M Walker 5 5  $10 Invincible Heart 54kg 1.90L 57.28 4 5
Good3 M Walker 56 7 $3.70F One for One 56kg 2.00L 1:22.74 7 7

Trainer Mark Minervini Barrier 8

Jockey Shayne Cahill 57.5kg Prizemoney $57,240

Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:2-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Good 8:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Cahill 57.5 8 $71.00 Faatinah 57.5kg 4.80L 1:09.88 1 1
Good3 S Cahill 5 4  $71 Don't Doubt Mamma 56.5kg 1.50L 1:03.1 1 1
Good4 S Cahill n/a Saltarello n/a 1.30L 58.65
Good4 D Tourneur 55 7 $11 Viddora 54.5kg 4.90L 1:01.03 6 7
Good4 S Cahill n/a Burst Away n/a 3.00L 59.57
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EJ BEAU RIVAGE

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Monaco Consul Dam Swan River
Breeder Patinack Farm

i A
.

Owners G V Richards, R S Holton, J M Baker, J P Maddern, Dr T M Vaughan, Mrs

C H Holton, Ms K Bertshinger, Ms L Lee, R J Searle, J A Chandler, A Searle, CJ
Esdale, N A Alvaro, P N U (G Mcintosh) & Dream To Win ( Ms J Heaney)
Colours Blue, White Seams, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap
Track Jockey
Good4 J Toeroek
Good4 J Toeroek

Race Details
13 of 13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Euclase
30f12 MORP Sat 16Aprl6 1200m 3Y BM70

10f8 MORP Sat 2Aprl6  1250m 3Y HCP
11 of 13 MORP Mon 14Marl6 1200m 3Y HCP
50f8 MORP Sat 13Febl6 1250m 3Y BM70

Good4 J Toeroek
Good4 J Toeroek
Good4 J Holder

SECRET AGENDA

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Negotiate
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred

<

Owners Blueblood Thoroughbreds Synd, Mrs L Lewis, S Misra, G McKinnon, Miss
K Yorston, Dynasty No 11 Synd, J A Wilson, H H H Racing Synd, W Winterburn, D A

Marshall, S J Cosson, Mrs P A Cosson, Island Sands Synd, T D Parrott, B Herbert, B
Joyner, P J McGuire, S Kuvas, Miss K Mourad & Miss D Mourad
Colours Red, Blueblood Logo, Red Sleeves, Blueblood Logo, Red And White Star

Cap
Race Details
40f 13 MORP Sat 7May16
20f14 ROYA Sat 9Aprl6
10 of 16 ROYA Sat 2Aprl6
70f9 FLEM Sat12Marl6
20of11 MOONFri 26Febl6

1200m Euclase
1200m SAPPHIRE
1200m P J BELL
1200m NEWMARKET
1200m TYPH TRACY

%: 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
. Sire Pendragon Dam Forever Rafter

Breeder Think Big Stud

Owners Think Big Stud (Mgr: D G Ramage & Dato Tan Chin Nam), Foote Street

Investments (Mgr: Dr M Alexeeff) & N C Dunn

Colours Black And White Check, Yellow Sleeves, Black And White Checked Cap

Race Details

70f13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Euclase
20f9  MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m REDELVA
20f9  MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1050m 3Y HCP
20f8  MRPK Mon 21Marl6 1000m 3Y-TRL
8of11 CAUL Sat100ctl5 1600m 1000 GNEAS

~ P ALMIGHTY GIRL

!
1 A year old bay filly (female)
-1+ Sire Beneteau Dam Sybarite
Breeder Fowler Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners T P S Racing (Mgr: D M Gillies)

~. %] mIss GUNPOWDER

Track Jockey

Good4 C Newitt
Soft5 D Dunn
Softb  C Newitt
Good4 ) Mcneil
Good3 C Newitt

Track Jockey

Good4 D Tourneur
Good3 D Tourneur
Good4 E Finnegan
Good4 E Finnegan
Good3 C Williams

Colours Yellow, Black Nautical Star, Yellow Cap, Black Nautical Star

Race Details

12 of 13 MORP Sat 7May16
50f11 CAUL Sat16Aprl6
1of11 MOONFri 26Febl6
20f13 FLEM Sat30Janl6
10of9

1200m Euclase

1200m TYPH TRACY
1100m 3YF-SWP

MORN Mon 18Jan16 1000m 3YF MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good4 G Boss

1200m VGOLD SPRINT Good3 G Boss

Good3 G Boss
Good4 G Boss
Good4 R Maloney

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $84,560
W&P% 19-38

Trainer Gordon Richards
Jockey Jake Toeroek 57.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1250m

Career 16:3-0-3 12 Mths 14:3-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 10:3-0-2 Track 9:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 6:1-0-2
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 5 $81.00 Faatinah 57.5kg 8.00L 1:09.88 9 8
58 9  $11 Faatinah 57.5kg 3.40L 1:09.29 7 4
56 6  $12 Beau Rivage 56kg 1.10L 1:15.07 6 5
56 5  $21 Beautiful Flyer Sekg 4.60L 1:10.48 8 8
56.5 2 $8.50 Karlovasi 59g 2.40L 1:15.31 6 5
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Newitt 55.5kg Prizemoney $340,500
Win Range 1000m - 1200m We&P% 27-64
Career 11:3-4-0 12 Mths 9:2-4-0 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-3-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 8:1-4-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $6.50 Faatinah 57.5kg 1.40L 1:09.88 7 9
54 12 $9.50 Two Blue 54kg 1.80L 1:10.82 5 4
5 8 $7 Tempt Me Not 54kg 6.00L 1:11.07 12 14
50 5 $9.50 The Quarterback 52kg 6.50L 1:09.23 2 1
57.5 2 $2.50F Almighty Girl 55kg 0.40L 1:10.17 1 1
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 2
Jockey Dom Tourneur 55.5kg Prizemoney $233,200
Win Range 1050m - 1400m W&P% 44-78
Career 9:4-2-1 12 Mths 83-2-1 1stUp3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $4.60 Faatinah 57.5kg 2.40L 1:09.88 8 5
58 1 $3.30F Don't Doubt Mamma 56.5kg 0.20L 1:03.1 5 4
59.5 8 $2.40F Viddora 54.5kg 0.50L 1:01.03 8 4
n/a Burst Away n/a 0.30L 59.57
55.5 11  $7 Stay With Me 55.5kg 5.45L 1:35.89 2 2
Trainer Mitchell Beer & Max Hinton Barrier 12
Jockey Glen Boss 55.5kg Prizemoney $143,200
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 40-60
Career 5:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $8.00 Faatinah 57.5kg 7.80L 1:09.88 6 6
55 6 $3.80 Miss Promiscuity 57kg 1.70L 1:10. 4
55 15 $5.50 Almighty Girl 55kg 0.40L 1:10.17 4 3
55 12 $7.50 Heatherly Sekg 0.10L 1:03.68 8 5
57 12 $5 Almighty Girl 57kg 2.25L 57.85 5 4
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SUPER CASH

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Super Bucks

Breeder Millar Racing And Breeding

Owners S B Millar, P J Robinson & M S Millar
Colours Black, Green Disc, Black M, Green Sleeves, Hooped Cap

n

Race Details

60of 13 MORP Sat 7May16
30f9  MORP Sat 23Aprl6
50f16 ROYA Sat 2Aprl6
1of13 FLEM Sat12Marl6
30f11 MOONFri 26Febl16

Track Jockey
Good4 K Mcevoy
1100m REDELVA Good3 L Currie
1200m P J BELL Soft6 L Currie
1100m MOOMBA PLATE Good4 L Currie
1200m TYPH TRACY Good3 L Currie

1200m Euclase

v, 14 JALAN JALAN

I" 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Foreplay Dam Impinge

Breeder Mr P Newsom

Owners C W Little, C E Lambourn , C B Malkovic ,J Burns & G Cranny
Colours Gold And Black Stripes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Euclase Good4 M Payne
20f11 CAUL Sat16Aprl6 1200m VGOLD SPRINT Good3 L Currie

3o0f1l
30f9
20f12

Soft7 L Nolen
Good3 L Nolen
Good3 C Schofield

CTRN Mon 11Aprl6 800m 3YF-TRL
CAUL Sat 26Marl6 1100m 3YF HCP
CAUL Sat 15Augl5 1100m QUEZETTE

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $172,750
W&P% 20-60

Trainer Andrew Noblet
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1208m

Career 10:2-1-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-3 1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $7.50 Faatinah 57.5kg 1.60L 1:09.88 11 1
555 5 $5 Don't Doubt Mamma 56.5kg 1.30L 1:03.1 9 9
55 15 $4.80F Tempt Me Not 54kg 2.80L 1:11.07 16 12
54 9 $5 Super Cash 54kg 0.50L 1:03.4 2 2
55 4 $6.50 Almighty Girl 55kg 1.65L 1:10.17 6 5
Trainer Colin Little Barrier 11
Jockey Michelle Payne 55.5kg Prizemoney $199,900

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 29-86

Career 7:2-2-2 12 Miths 7:2-2-2  1stUp 3:1-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-2 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $4.80 Faatinah 57.5kg 3.30L 1:09.88 10 12
55 11 $8.50 Miss Promiscuity 57kg 0.75L 1:10. 1 1
n/a Georgie's Luce n/a 5.10L 47.56
56 7 $4.80 Petits Filous 60kg 2.00L 1:02.54 5 3
5 7 $5 Petits Filous 55kg 1.25L 1:03.1 6 8
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Race 6 Schweppes Oaks (Registered as Australasian Oaks) 2000m SA: 3:20 pm

Prize $400,000. st $256,000. 2nd $68,000. 3rd $32,000. 4th $16,000. 5th $8,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:50 pm
$4,000. 9th $4,000. 10th $4,000. QLD: 3:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:20 pm

WA: 1:50 pm

Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Arcadia Dream Bar plates first time, 4. Sacred Eye Blinkers first time, 5. First Impressions Bar
plates off first time, 12. Beluga Blue Tongue control bit first time, 13. Jacqui's Joy Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pasadena Girl (NZ) Damian Lane David Hayes & Tom 008x3s54445 143-1-1  $585350 21% 36% 6 56
Dabernig
2. Arcadia Dream William Pike Grant Williams 5121245102 13:5-4-1  $602,750 38% 77% 20 56
3. Believe Kerrin McEvoy Anthony Cummings 639311 6:2-0-2  $171,775 33% 67% 14 56
4. Sacred Eye Dwayne Dunn David Hayes & Tom 4845557122 10:2-2-0  $424650 20% 40% 17 56
Dabernig
5. First Impressions (NZ) ~ Glenn Smith Grant Williams 8717315712 93-1-1  $187325 33% 56% 12 56
6. Silent Sedition Craig Williams Andrew Noblet 2121154323 9:3-3-2 $290150 33% 89% 7 56
7. C'est Beau La Vie Jason Holder Leon Macdonald & 3211515044 14:4-2-1  $174350 29% 50% 13 56
Andrew Gluyas
8. Bengal Cat Thomas Sadler (a)  John Sadler 0118905462 14:3-1-1  $362,165 21% 36% 19 56
9. Asinara Glen Boss John O'Shea 0473411 72-0-1  $120385 29% 43% 18 56
10. Comprende Dom Tourneur Phillip Stokes 9325452812 15:2-3-2 $107,850 13% 47% 15 56
11. Lopartega Ibrahim Gundogdu  Doug Harrison 016951123 9:3-1-1 $55940 33% 56% 5 56
12. Beluga Blue Clare Lindop Leon Macdonald & 7044452125 13:2-2-1  $163,130 15% 38% 10 56
Andrew Gluyas
13. Jacqui's Joy (NZ) Mark Zahra Mitchell Beer & Max ~ 00747s111s 123-1-0  $111,685 25% 33% 9 56
Hinton
14. Abbey Marie Luke Nolen Michael Kent 111 33-0-0  $314,850 100% 100% 3 56
15. The Grey Flash Joe Bowditch Robbie Laing 0709065696 151-1-0  $127650 7% 13% 2 56
16. Riverina Bella Craig Newitt John & Chris Ledger 0426322623 10:0-4-2 $22900 0% 60% 8 56
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

lﬂ' 2. Arcadia Dream 16 6_?_6

v 8. Bengal Cat 15 é

F 9. Asinara 14 é

h" 4. Sacred Eye 13 é

”" 10. Comprende 12 l_f}

n" 3. Believe 1 ﬁ
lﬂ' 7. C'est Beau La Vie 10 i

v 5. First Impressions 9 6_?35

‘“' 12. Beluga Blue 8 ];ll

h" 13. Jacqui's Joy 7 ’ﬁn

'“" 16. Riverina Bella 6 tﬁ

h" 6. Silent Sedition 5 @

h" 1. Pasadena Girl 4 N

h" 11. Lopartega 3 é
h" 14. Abbey Marie 2 @

h" 15. The Grey Flash 1

Rail position: True Race Direction <
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S PASADENA GIRL

‘A 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Savabeel Dam Nina From Pasadena
Breeder Mrs H G & W G Bax

Owners T M Scales, Miss B J Patterson, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, H R

Smart, N A Robertson, J A Robertson, D A Wouters, M J Lewis, S G Major, B Cox,
Mrs J Scales, R M Scales, B R Cross, B J Tatterson, R Prosser, M Mattsson, Mrs M J

Mattsson, S Lewin & Mrs N E Lewin
Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 D Lane
1600m QUEEN TURF  Soft5 K Mcevoy
1500m EMANCIPATN  Good3 D Lane
1400m KEWNEY Good4 G Boss
1400m ARMANASCO  Good3 L Nolen

Race Details

10 of 16 MORP Sat 7May16
13 of 15 ROYA Sat 9Aprl6
80of13 ROSE Sat 26Marl6
Upl of 12FLEM Sat 12Mar16
30f12 CAUL Sat27Febl6

M

4. A ARCADIA DREAM

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Domesday Dam Arcadia

Breeder Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Owners Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)
Colours Cerise, White Crossed Sashes, Quartered Cap

P,

Race Details

50f16 MORP Sat 7May16
1of11 ASCO Sat 16Aprl6
20f9  ASCO Sat 2Aprl6
1of10 ASCO Sat19Marl6

20f10 ASCO Sat 5Marl6

Track Jockey
2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 W Pike
2400m W.A.T.C. DERBY Good4 W Pike
2400m W.A. OAKS Good4 W Pike
2200m NATASHA Good4 W Pike
STAKES
1800m 1000 GUINEAS ~ Good4 W Pike

-

&

[} BELIEVE

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Optimist
Breeder Makybe Racing & Breeding

Owners D Grimley, Belannah Stud (G S Charny), Ms K Grimley, S T Grimley, A G
Bray & G T Bray, Ms H V Charny & Ms | S J Charny & A Cummings Thoroughbreds

(A&B Cummings)
Colours Turquoise, White Spots, Spotted Sleeves, Spotted Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

6 of 16
30f 14
90f 14
30f8
10f12

-
> [ SACRED EYE
m 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Musidora
Breeder Orpendale

ROYA Sat 9Aprl6  2400m ATC OAKS
ROSE Sat 26Mar16 2000m VINERYSTUD
ROSE Sat 12Marl6 1500m PHAR LAP
ROSE Wed 24Febl16 1500m F&M BM72

Owners Coolmore (Mgr: Mrs S Magnier) & Emmaroo Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs C J

MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 K Mcevoy

Soft5 K Mcevoy
Good3 K Mcevoy
Good3 K Mcevoy
Good3 K Mcevoy

Track Jockey

2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 D Dunn

Soft5 N Hall

Soft6  H Bowman

Good3 B Prebble

Murray)

Colours Purple, Green Band And Purple Cap
Race Details
40f 16 MORP Sat 7May16
8of 14 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  2400m ATC OAKS
40f 15 ROYA Sat2Aprl6 ~ 2000m ADRIANKNOX
50f8 ROSE Sat12Marl6 1500m PHAR LAP
50f7 FLEM Sat 20Feb16 1400m VANITY

Good3 D Lane

Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 6
Jockey Damian Lane 56.0kg

Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Prizemoney $585,350
W&P% 21-36

Career 14:3-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 6 $10.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 5.50L 2:04.15 1 8
545 16 951 Azkadellia (NZ) 57kg 10.50L 1:35.98 14 13
57 3 $26 Zanbagh 55kg 3.301 1:28.43 11 11
55.5 13 $8 Badawiya 55.5kg 0.00L 1:22.95
57.5 6 $4.40F Catch a Fire 55kg 2.45L 1:23.56 8 7
Trainer Grant Williams Barrier 20
Jockey William Pike 56.0kg Prizemoney $602,750
Win Range 1200m - 2400m W&P% 38-77
Career 13:5-4-1 12 Mths 13:5-4-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-4-0  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 10:5-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 20 $7.50 Abbey Marie 56kg 2.40L 2:04.15 15 14
545 10 $4.80 Arcadia Dream 54.5kg 0.45L 2:31.38 8§ 8
55.5 5 $1.65F First Impressions (NZ) 55.5kg 1.75L 2:35.47 3 2
5% 5 $4 Arcadia Dream 56kg 2.25L 2:19.14 5 3
56 7 $3.40 Dreamtime Dancer 56kg 0.30L 1:54.61 4 2
Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 14
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.0kg Prizemoney $171,775
Win Range 1300m - 1500m W&P% 33-67
Career 6:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:2-0-2 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 14 $8.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 2.80L 2:04.15 10 10
56 11  $61 Sofia Rosa (NZ) 56kg 0.70L 2:34.27 33
56 11  $21 Single Gaze Sekg 4.80L 2:03.03 2 2
545 6 $5.50 Hattori Hanzo 56.5kg 0.30L 1:29.93 1 1
55.5 7 $6.50 Believe 55.5kg 1.00L 1:30.34 1 3
Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 17
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 56.0kg Prizemoney $424,650
Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-2-0 12 Mths 10:2-2-0 1st Up 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 17 $16.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 1.80L 2:04.15 9 11
56 1  $41 Sofia Rosa (NZ) 56kg 2.90L 2:34.27 2 9
5 3 $4 Diamond Made 54kg 2.40L 2:08.01 4 2
54.5 3 $3.90 Hattori Hanzo 56.5kg 2.30L 1:29.93 4 3
575 9 $8.50 Don't Doubt Mamma 57.5kg 2.05L 1:22.73 1 1
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3 year old bay filly (female)
T a % Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Striker
Breeder D G & R B Mclaren Ltd
Owners Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)
Colours Cerise, White Crossed Sashes, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 16 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 G Smith
70f9  ASCO Sat23Aprl6 1800m BM 78+ Good4 W Pike

10f9 ASCO Sat2Aprl6  2400m W.A. OAKS Good4 G Smith
70f10 ASCO Sat19Marl6 2200m NATASHA Good4 C Johnston-
STAKES porter
30f10 ASCO Sat5Marle  1800m 1000 GUINEAS  Good4 C Johnston-
porter

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire War Chant Dam Fiorentina

Breeder Ms E E Giles

Owners Aqua Trained Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: T F Curnow)
Colours Green, Black Vee Yoke And Diamond Sleeves, Cream Cap

‘ K3 SILENT SEDITION

Race Details

20f16 MORP Sat 7Mayl16
10f20 MORP Sat 23Aprl6
20f15 SAND Sat 9Aprl6
10f13 BEND Sat 19Marl6
1of11 CRAN Fri4Marl6

Track Jockey
2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 C Williams
1800m AURARIA Good3 C Williams
1600m 3YF HCP Good4 D Dunn
1400m BDGO GUINEAS Good4 N Hall
1200m 3YF MDN-SW  Good3 C Williams

L 1

- | CEST BEAU LA VIE
]I l 3 year old brown filly (female)

“ARE. Sire Bernardini Dam Valkyrie Diva

Breeder Makybe Racing & Breeding

Owners Mrs E Ange, M McBride, Mrs P Macdonald, R Sands, Mrs R Sands, H
Brooks, J Norden, P Lamming, K Falconer, K Cock, D Brown, A Mezzini & B Caruso

Colours White, Black Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey

30f16 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 J Holder
20f20 MORP Sat 23Apr16 1800m AURARIA Good3 J Holder
1of15 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1600m LAELIA Good4 J Holder
10of10 OAKB Mon 28Marl6 1400m F&M BM75 Good4 C Lindop

50f13 MORP Mon 14Marl6 1200m 3Y HCP Good4 C Lindop

> [EJ BENGAL CAT

& 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Bernardini Dam Miaow

Breeder Mr J Hirsch

Owners E & Mrs M Hirsch

Colours Black, Gold H Inside Circle, Black Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 16 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 TS A
1of12 CAUL Sat 16Aprl6 1600m VGOLD REEF ~ Good3 TSA
1of15 SAND Sat9Aprl6  1600m 3YF HCP Good4 TSA
80f12 MOONThu 24Marl6 %$ﬁ(s)m ALEXANDRA Good3 D Oliver

90f12 FLEM Sat12Marl6 1400m KEWNEY Good4 D Oliver

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $187,325
W&P% 33-56

Trainer Grant Williams
Jockey Glenn Smith 56.0kg
Win Range 1410m - 2400m

Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:3-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 12 $26.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 3.40L 2:04.15 16 15
54 2 $3.60 Paseo Del Prado 54kg 4.25L 1:50.45 5 5
55.5 6  $20 First Impressions 55.5kg 1.75L 2:35.47 7 6
54 7 $6.50 Arcadia Dream 56kg 9.00L 2:19.14 7 10
54 2 $6 Dreamtime Dancer 56kg 1.75L 1:54.61 7 5
Trainer Andrew Noblet Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Williams 56.0kg Prizemoney $290,150
Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 33-89
Career 9:3-3-2 12 Mths 9:3-3-2  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-3-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56 7 $4.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 0.40L 2:04.15 77
55 13 $3.10F Silent Sedition 55kg 0.30L 1:48.88 4
60 3 $3.50F Bengal Cat 56.5kg 3.00L 1:37.19 4 3
54 8 $4.20 Silent Sedition 54kg 1.75L 1:24.44 5 7
57 15 $1.80F Silent Sedition 57kg 4.00L 1:11.71 3 3
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 13
Jockey Jason Holder 56.0kg Prizemoney $174,350
Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 29-50
Career 14:4-2-1 12 Mths 12:4-1-1 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 13 $12.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 1.20L 2:04.15 4 3
55 20  $17 Silent Sedition 55kg 0.30L 1:48.88 1 1
545 3 $21 C'est Beau La Vie 54.5kg 0.70L 1:36.39 6 7
54 7 $3.80F C'est Beau La Vie 54kg 0.40L 1:28.45 5 5
56 12 $17 Beautiful Flyer Sekg 2.20L 1:10.48 11 9
Trainer John Sadler Barrier 19
Jockey Thomas Sadler (a) 56.0kg Prizemoney $362,165
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 21-36
Career 14:3-1-1 12 Mths 13:3-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 19 $9.50 Abbey Marie 56kg 6.90L 2:04.15 2 2
56 9 $3.10F Bengal Cat S6kg 1.00L 1:38.24 1 1
56.5 2 $10 Bengal Cat 56.5kg 3.00L 1:37.19 22
55 1  $16 Thames Court 55kg 5.85L 1:35.36 8 7
555 9  $61 Badawiya 55.5kg 7.40L 1:22.95 22
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> ) ASINARA
Q 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Teofilo Dam Angalreem

Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue

Race Details
11 of 16 MORP Sat 7May16
40f10 ROYA Sat 16Aprl6

Track Jockey

2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 G Boss

2000m PACKER PLT

Soft5 T Clark

70f14 ROSE Sat26Marl6 2000m VINERYSTUD  Good3 J Mcdonald

30f9 KEMB FrillMarle 1600m KEITHNOLAN  Soft5 J Mcdonald

40f 10 ROSE Wed 24Febl6 1400m BM77 Good3 J Mcdonald
'

COMPRENDE

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Zelady
Breeder Miss J Henderson

Owners R W Menzies & G J McMillan

g

Colours Yellow, Red Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap, Red Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
90f16 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 D Tourneur
30f20 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1800m AURARIA Good3 D Tourneur
20f15 MORP Sat 9Aprl6  1600m LAELIA Good4 D Tourneur
50f8 MORP Sat 2Aprl6  1250m 3Y HCP Good4 P Gatt
40f9  MORP Sat 19Marl6 1000m BM64 Good4 J Cartwright

s LOPARTEGA

&

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Partiva
Breeder Mr B Allen

Owners D Harrison, J Batsakis, K R Simpson, | R Simpson, Mrs H L Dunn, R K
Haw, F De Pasquale, T R Iverach, P K Matthews, Mrs L Briggs, S Briggs, M M Dean,

D E Cook, J E Braden, R O Adamson, S T Dean, W S Carter & Kamire Synd (Mgr: Ms

L Mason)
Colours Royal Blue And Gold Spots, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

15 of 16 MORP Sat 7May16
10f13 BEND Sun 24Aprl6
60f 15 SAND Sat 9Aprl6

2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 | Gundogdu

1600m BM64
1600m 3YF HCP

90f11 SAND Mon 28Marl6 1300m 3Y BM64

Good3 | Gundogdu
Good4 | Gundogdu
Good3 | Gundogdu

1of8 CTRN Mon 7Marl6 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 | Gundogdu

- F¥] BELUGA BLUE

: Il 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
QMR Sire Lookin At Lucky Dam Choice of Colours
Breeder Mr B H Perks

Owners B H Perks, Ms A M Clough, S Scaffidi-Muta, Mrs A Rossi Scaffidi-Muta, D

W Rasheed, S C S Watts, A J Hehir, T Taddeo, Mrs J Taddeo & Slainte Racing No 2
(Mgr: A J Hehir)
Colours White, Black Stripes

Race Details

70f16 MORP Sat 7May16

Track Jockey
2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 C Lindop

14 of 20 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1800m AURARIA Good3 C Lindop
40f 15 MORP Sat 9Aprl6 ~ 1600m LAELIA Good4 C Lindop
40of5 MORP Sat 19Marl6 1400m BM75 Soft5  C Lindop
40f9  MORP Sat 27Febl6 1250m 3Y HCP Good3 CJones

Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 18
Jockey Glen Boss 56.0kg Prizemoney $120,385
Win Range 1350m - 1400m W&P% 29-43
Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 18 $13.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 6.80L 2:04.15 13 13
545 5 $5.50 He's Our Rokkii (NZ) 56.5kg 3.30L 2:04.61 9 8
56 13 $7.50 Single Gaze Sekg 3.50L 2:03.03 8 6
54 10 $3.30 Single Gaze S4kg 1.30L 1:37.38 7 8
54 11 $1.70F Mary Lou 58.5kg 1.00L 1:22.31 10 10
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 15
Jockey Dom Tourneur 56.0kg Prizemoney $107,850

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-47

Career 15:2-3-2 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-3-1  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 11:2-3-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 15 $41.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 4.60L 2:04.15 12 12
54 1  $16 Silent Sedition 55kg 3.40L 1:48.88 9 9
545 4 $17 C'est Beau La Vie 54.5kg 0.70L 1:36.39 1 11
585 1 $4.60 Beau Rivage 56kg 1.90L 1:15.07 4 4
59 10 $2.50F Highest Note 57.5kg 0.80L 58.67 8 8
Trainer Doug Harrison Barrier 5
Jockey Ibrahim Gundogdu 56.0kg Prizemoney $55,940

Win Range 1600m W&P% 33-56

Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:3-1-1  1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 5 $31.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 9.90L 2:04.15 3 6
585 4 $3.60F Lopartega 58.5kg 3.25L 1:36.67 4 3
56 9  $41 Bengal Cat 56.5kg 5.90L 1:37.19 10 8
59.5 17  $12 Loyalty Man 60kg 3.20L 1:18.21 1 1
n/a Lopartega n/a 0.50L 47.28
Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 10
Jockey Clare Lindop 56.0kg Prizemoney $163,130
Win Range 1415m - 1800m W&P% 15-38
Career 13:2-2-1 12 Mths 13:2-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 10 $19.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 3.20L 2:04.15 5 4
55 19 $9 Silent Sedition 55kg 9.80L 1:48.88 18 13
56 5  $14 Clest Beau La Vie 54.5kg 1.10L 1:36.39 13 10
54.5 2 $3.10 Star Fortune 59%g 1.60L 1:25.22 33
57 10  $18 Colonel Custer (NZ) 56kg 0.70L 1:14.59 9 9
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Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 16 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 M Zahra
11 0of 20 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1800m AURARIA Good3 H Coffey
70f15 SAND Sat9Aprl6  1600m 3YF HCP Good4 M Dee
40f 12 MOONThu 24Marl6 %?E(S)m ALEXANDRA  Good3 C Williams

70f12 FLEM Sat12Marl6 1400m KEWNEY Good4 P Moloney

JACQUI'S JOY

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Real Saga Dam Mossvana

Breeder Power Bloodstock Ltd

Owners Destiny Racing (Mgr: F Costanzo)

Colours Black, Gold Horseshoe And Sleeves, Black Armbands, Diamonds Cap

=

L/

ABBEY MARIE

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Catshaan
Breeder Teeley Assets Ltd

Owners J B O'rourke, E Campbell, M C Kent, Grandlodge Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: P

Anastasiou), Ken Bee Sports (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: K E Biddick) & Hotel California

(Mgr: G D Fagan)

Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of16 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 L Nolen
1of11 CAUL Sat23Aprl6 1440m 3YF BM70 Good4 L Nolen
1of11 SAND Wed 23Marl6 1300m MDN-SW Good3 C Williams

: THE GREY FLASH

WA*J 3 year old grey filly (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Already
Breeder Mr P F Toole

Owners Ridgeport(Mgr: E S Guagliardo), Double R L (Mgr: Mrs R A Laing) & M J

White

Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 16 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 J Bowditch
70f20 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1800m AURARIA Good3 S Cahill
13 of 15 SAND Sat 9Aprl6  1600m 3YF HCP Good4 ABA
90f9 PAKE Thu31Marl6 1200m F&M BM70 Good4 D Dunn
12 of 12 CAUL Sat 27Feb16 1400m ARMANASCO  Good3 L Currie

b RIVERINA BELLA
3’ 1 3year old bay or brown filly (female)
L Sire All American Dam Kerilla
Breeder Mr R D See
Owners Quat Quatta Thoroughbreds (Mgrs: | R Mandie & Mrs J E Mandie)
Colours Orange, Navy Sash

Race Details Track Jockey

16 of 16 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 2000m Schweppes Oaks Good4 C Newitt
40f20 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1800m AURARIA Good3 J Payne
20f10 KYNE Thu7Aprl6  1850m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 P Moloney
60f9 TATU Sun20Marl6 1600m MDN-SW Softs J Fry
30f8 TATU Mon 22Febl6 1980m MDN-SW Good4 J Fry

Trainer Mitchell Beer & Max Hinton Barrier 9
Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg Prizemoney $111,685
Win Range 1212m - 1400m W&P% 25-33
Career 12:3-1-0 12 Mths 9:3-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 9 $51.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 8.20L 2:04.15 1 1
54 16  $16 Silent Sedition 55kg 8.80L 1:48.88 14 15
58.5 7 $7.50 Bengal Cat 56.5kg 6.30L 1:37.19 7 9
56 2 $4.80 Thames Court 55kg 4.75L 1:35.36 9 8
555 15  $16 Badawiya 55.5kg 4.90L 1:22.95 9 9
Trainer Michael Kent Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Nolen 56.0kg Prizemoney $314,850
Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 100-100
Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 3:3-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 3 $7.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 0.40L 2:04.15 8 9
57 10 $9 Abbey Marie 57kg 1.50L 1:27.81 1 9
56 2 $2.90F Abbey Marie 56kg 0.75L 1:19.17 8 6
Trainer Robbie Laing Barrier 2
Jockey Joe Bowditch 56.0kg Prizemoney $127,650
Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-13
Career 15:1-1-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56  2$101.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 7.40L 2:04.15 6 5
56 21  $151 Silent Sedition 55kg 6.60L 1:48.88 20 19
57 18 $101 Bengal Cat 56.5kg 13.30L 1:37.19 13 15
595 1  $13 Northern Model 57kg 5.75L 1:13.74 9 8
56.5 8  $71 Catch a Fire 55kg 7.80L 1:23.56 10 11
Trainer John & Chris Ledger Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Newitt 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,900
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 10:0-4-2 12 Mths 10:0-4-2 1st Up 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-4-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 8 $51.00 Abbey Marie 56kg 10.20L 2:04.15 14 16
54 11  $151 Silent Sedition 55kg 3.60L 1:48.88 15 12
56 6  $31 Let's Twist 56kg 0.10L 1:57.53 10 10
56 2 $4Rich Beauty 56kg 7.05L 1:40.16 1 3
56 7 $2.30F Top Rated 58kg 1.25L 2:05.97 2 2
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Race 7 UBET Classic (Registered as Robert Sangster Stakes) 1200m

Prize $400,000. 1st $256,000. 2nd $68,000. 3rd $32,000. 4th $16,000. 5th $8,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th
$4,000. 9th $4,000. 10th $4,000.

Rail: True
Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies and Mares. Standard Weight for Age.

Gear Changes: 7. Pittsburgh Flyer Winkers first time, 19. Petits Filous Lugging bit first time, race plates first time,

tongue tie first time, 21. Super Cash Blinkers off first time, 22. Jalan Jalan Ear muffs first time

Horse
1. Griante

2. Miss Promiscuity
3. Sheidel

4. Precious Gem
5. Wawail

6. Sultry Feeling

1. Pittsburgh Flyer
8. Tycoon Tara

9. Sabatini

10. Tuscan Sling

11. Scarlet Billows
12. 1 Love It

13. Miss Seton Sands
14. Vezalay

15. Runway Star

16. Private Secretary
17. Badawiya

18. Don't Doubt Mamma

19. Petits Filous
20. Tempt Me Not

sportshet

Jockey
Craig Williams
Luke Nolen

Matthew Neilson

Jake Noonan
Damian Lane

Kerrin McEvoy
Shayne Cahill
Steven Arnold
William Pike
Brad Rawiller
Dean Yendall
Stephen Baster
Mark Zahra
Chris Parnham
Dom Tourneur
Paul King
Craig Newitt
Dwayne Dunn
Michelle Payne
Glyn Schofield

Trainer
David Brideoake

David Hayes & Tom
Dabernig

David Hayes & Tom
Dabernig

Henry Dwyer

David Hayes & Tom
Dabernig

James Cummings
Lee & Shannon Hope
Symon Wilde

Lee & Shannon Hope
Darren Weir

Darren Weir

John Salanitri

Tony McEvoy

Leon & Troy Corstens
Phillip Stokes
Gregory Hickman
Mick Price

Tony McEvoy

Ciaron Maher

James Cummings

Last 10
4610578523
x114502931

2143511142

1125010206
07164s220s

0711549341
0004s164s7
0635017706
0250150521
582113731s
0175501540
3512564559
981121331s
8450514631
6315050012
7522657166
0741531171
0121531614
001s01111

0163523412

Career
29:7-6-2
22:7-4-2

19:12-3-1

35:8-7-3
16:6-2-2

21:5-1-2
16:3-0-3
21:6-2-2
15:5-3-2
14:6-2-3
25:6-3-1
17:5-2-3
17:8-2-2
14:3-1-2
17:5-2-1
17:7-3-2
11:4-1-2
13:5-1-3

8:5-0-0
15:3-3-2

Prize
$1,082,375
$583,320

$802,000

$659,380
$481,050

$415,125
$266,450
$373,870
$479,675
$338,250
$432,820
$405,150
$237,634
$207,800
$304,990
$382,560
$347,525
$393,360
$349,950
$265,140

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:30 pm
QLD: 4:30 pm

NT: 4:00 pm

WA: 2:30 pm

W% P%
24%  52%
32%  59%

63% 84%

23% 51%
38% 63%

24%  38%
19% 38%
29%  48%
33% 67%
43%  79%
24%  40%
29%  59%
47% 1%
21% 43%
29% 47%
41%  71%
36% 64%
38% 69%
63% 63%
20% 53%

Bar

21

11

10
22
8
19
2
13
5
4
23
12
16
17
15
9
18

Wgt
56.5
56.5

56.5

56.5
56.5

56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

55

55

55

55

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

’B" 14. Vezalay 20 c:'\
‘“" 7. Pittsburgh Flyer 19 @
h" 2. Miss Promiscuity 18 é‘
‘“" 9. Sabatini 17 2
F 20. Tempt Me Not 16 &
‘“" 17. Badawiya 15 ‘}
‘B" 16. Private Secretary 14 fé}
‘“" 18. Don't Doubt Mamma 13 1}‘
Wy

11. Scarlet Billows 12 ¢

h" 15. Runway Star 11 S.A

’“"’ 5. Wawail 10 ai)

h" 6. Sultry Feeling 9 d

'B" 19. Petits Filous 8 @‘_:'s
F 8. Tycoon Tara 7 ﬁ“i

n‘ 4. Precious Gem 6 ,

'“" 12. I Love It 5 X

'B" 13. Miss Seton Sands 4 é

‘“" 1. Griante 3 é-

F 10. Tuscan Sling 2 é}

h" 3. Sheidel 1 4%.3

Rail position: True Race Direction <
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N GRIANTE

5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Good Journey Dam Grand Strategy

Breeder Mr D Brideoake

Owners D R Brideoake, G Noll, B J Lindsay & J E A Lindsay
Colours Black And Gold Checks, Black Sleeves, Gold Armband

&

Race Details Track Jockey

40f20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 C Williams
6of 14 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  1200m SAPPHIRE Soft5  C Williams
1of14 ROSE Sat 19Marl6é 1100m THE GALAXY  Good4 C Williams

12 of 17 CAUL Sat 27Febl6
30f6

1100m OAKLEIGH PLT
CTRN Mon 22Feb16 990m 2UP-TRL

&

Race Details
LR of 20 MORP Sat 7May16
1of11 CAUL Sat 16Aprl6

Good3 H Coffey
Good4 S Arnold

3 Miss PROMISCUITY

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Magnus Dam Zipstream

Breeder Mr R J Crabtree

Owners Dorrington Farm (Mgr: R J Crabtree)
Colours Red And White Checks, Red Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 L Nolen
Good3 C Williams

1200m Sangster
1200m VGOLD SPRINT

1of9 CAUL Sat26Marl6 1100m MARES HCP Good3 D Dunn
40f11 FLEM Sat5Marl6  1000m ATA/BOB Good4 N Hall
HOYSTED
12 0f 18 FLEM Thu 5Nov15 %IO(S)m G.H. MUMM Heavy9 D Oliver
TK

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Laventour

Breeder Mr D P de Largie

Owners Dorrington Farm Syndicate (Mgr: R J Crabtree)
Colours Red, White Checks, Red Sleeves And Cap

6

Race Details Track Jockey
20f20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 M Neilson
1of14 CAUL Sat23Aprl6 1100m BEL ESPRIT STKS Good4 D Oliver

40f10 SAND Sat9Aprl6  1000m HCP Good4 R Bayliss

30f10 MOONThu 24Mar16 955m HCP Good3 N Hall
1of13 ASCO Sat2Janl6 ~ 1000m SUMMER Good4 P Carbery
SCORCHER
I3 PRECIOUS GEM

+% 6 year old bay mare (female)
- Sire Econsul Dam Gem of Gems

Breeder Millford Thoroughbreds

Owners G A McGee, P Papos, G A Dempsey, Miss C Byers, P A Cardamone, W V

Leppard, B J O'Neill, Byers Boys (Mgr: D McGee), Smact (Mgr: T Dodgson) & B B

Racing Gem (Mgr: J P Byers)

Colours Lime, White And Silver Band And Armbands, Lime Cap, Silver Pom Pom
Track Jockey
Good4 J Noonan
Good3 J Noonan
Good3 J Noonan
Good4 C Symons
Good3 C Symons

Race Details

10f20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6
1of15 CAUL Sat 16Aprl6
20f15 MORN Sat 2Aprl6
11 of 13 CAUL Sat 26Dec15
1of9 FLEM Sat12Decl5

1200m Sangster
1400m ANNIV VASE
1200m HAREEBA STKS
1700m LORD STKS
1400m HCP

Trainer David Brideoake
Jockey Craig Williams 56.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $1,082,375
W&P% 24-52

Career 29:7-6-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-2-2  Soft 6:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 18:3-4-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $9.50 Precious Gem 56.5kg 1.40L 1:09.49 19 11
58 8 $7.50 Two Blue 54kg 3.20L 1:10.82 7 7
51 1  $16 Griante 51kg 0.80L 1:03.79 5 5
52 10  $31 Flamberge 58kg 4.00L 1:02.52 4 7
n/a Jacqui's Joy (NZ) n/a 2.10L 1:00.9
Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 21
Jockey Luke Nolen 56.5kg Prizemoney $583,320
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 32-59
Career 22:7-4-2 12 Miths 11:3-2-1 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-4-1  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 11:3-2-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 21 $13.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 0.00L 1:09.49 4
57 10 $5 Miss Promiscuity 57kg 0.75L 1:10. 33
60 6  $3F Miss Promiscuity 60kg 0.40L 1:02.93 2 2
55 12 $10 Malaguerra 54.5kg 2.15L 56.97 10 10
575 5 $8.50 Pittsburgh Flyer 55.5kg 4.20L 1:04.44 8 5
Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 1
Jockey Matthew Neilson 56.5kg Prizemoney $802,000
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 63-84
Career 19:12-3-1 12 Mths 9:4-2-1 1stUp 4:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:10-3-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 4:3-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 1 $10.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 0.10L 1:09.49 3 2
54 8  $4F Sheidel 54kg 0.10L 1:03.43 33
56.5 11 $2.90F Bullpit 54kg 1.75L 57.01 7 6
57.5 12 $2.90F Beau Rada 55kg 135L 54.92 6 7
575 10  $5EF Sheidel 57.5kg 0.05L 58.65 2 1
Trainer Henry Dwyer Barrier 6
Jockey Jake Noonan 56.5kg Prizemoney $659,380
Win Range 1000m - 1700m W&P% 23-51
Career 35:8-7-3 12 Mths 11:3-3-0 1stUp 7:0-3-0  2nd Up 7:3-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:8-5-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 9:1-4-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $21.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 0.10L 1:09.49 13 8
54 14 $9 Precious Gem 54kg 1.50L 1:23.56 13 10
54 3 $31 Thermal Current 54.5kg 0.20L 1:09.45 1 11
54 4 $6.50 Lidari (FR) 60kg 3.10L 1:43.82 7 4
54 4 $6.50 Precious Gem 54kg 0.75L 1:22.77 7 7
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w
=~ [H wawaL
m 4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Lonhro Dam El Daana
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd Synd (Mgr: G M Kelly)
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Sangster Good4 D Lane
70f12 MOONThu 24Mar16 1600m SUNLINE STKS ~ Good3 D Oliver
1of12 FLEM Sat5Marl6  1400m TRESSADY Good3 D Oliver
60of12 CAUL Sat27Febl6 1400m MANNERISM  Good3 M Zahra
40f12 CAUL Sat13Febl6 1200m BELLMAINE Good3 D Lane
* 3 SULTRY FEELING
& 4 year old bay mare (female)
£¥  Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Visual Emotion
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Gooree Stud (E M Cojuangco & M C Cummings)
Colours Red, Black Stripes
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Sangster Good4 K Mcevoy
20f7 RHIL Tue 26Aprl6 900m BT-4U-OPN Soft5 K Mcevoy
70f14 ROYA Sat9Aprle  1200m SAPPHIRE Soft5 H Bowman
1of15 ROSE Sat 19Marle 1200m B/DAY CARD ~ Good4 B Shinn
30f8 WFM Thu1l0Marl6 804m BT-45-OPN Good4 H Bowman

7 PITTSBURGH FLYER

S

Race Details

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Street Cry Dam Warning Zone

Breeder Alpara Lodge

Owners Alpara Lodge (Mgr: G A White)

Colours Red, Navy Blue Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey

19 of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 S Cahill
13 of 14 CAUL Sat 23Aprl6 1100m BEL ESPRIT STKS Good4 N Hall
12 of 14 ROSE Sat 19Marl6 1100m THE GALAXY  Good4 C Newitt

40f17 CAUL Sat 27Febl6
10f18 FLEM Thu 5Nov15

1100m OAKLEIGH PLT ~ Good3 J Mcneil

1100m G.H. MUMM  Heavy9J Mcdonald
STKS

> 3 TYCOON TARA

&

Race Details

16 of 20 MORP Sat 7May16

60of11 CAUL Sat16Aprl6
30f9 CAUL Sat 26Marl6
11 of 16 WILL Sat 14Nov15
10f12 ARAR Sun 8Novl5

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Mosstara

Breeder Mr a L Krushka

Owners A L Krushka, P E Brooksbank, Ms E A Eyers, Miss F Long, J Hall, R P
McCann, Ms Y M Hinton, R Y Pierce, S W Wilde, & Ms D T Safe

Colours Black, Light Blue Quarters, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Good4 S Arnold
Good3 S Arnold
Good3 S Arnold
Good3 S Arnold
Soft5 S Arnold

1200m Sangster
1200m VGOLD SPRINT
1100m MARES HCP
1500m SUMMONED
1300m CHINA BOWL

Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig
Jockey Damian Lane 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $481,050
W&P% 38-63

Career 16:6-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-0 1stUp 5:3-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-2-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $21.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 5.40L 1:09.49 11 13
57 1  $7 Miss Rose de Lago 57kg 6.45L 1:35.06 33
57 11 $4.20F Wawail 57kg 1.00L 1:22.32 33
58 8  $10 Azkadellia (NZ) 55kg 2.40L 1:23.22 4 3
58 2 $4.60 Tuscan Sling 57kg 1.85L 1:09.75 4 5
Trainer James Cummings Barrier 10
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.5kg Prizemoney $415,125

Win Range 1100m - 1200m

W&P% 24-38

Career 21:5-1-2 12 Mths 9:3-0-1 1st Up 8:4-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-1  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 13:3-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $26.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 5.20L 1:09.49 14 15
n/a Kool Kompany (IRE) n/a 0.20L 53.9
55.5 14 $6 Two Blue 54kg 3.50L 1:10.82 12 12
55 14 $4.60F Sultry Feeling 55kg 0.20L 1:10.97 6 6
n/a Princess Ailani n/a 9.00L 46.2
Trainer Lee & Shannon Hope Barrier 22
Jockey Shayne Cahill 56.5kg Prizemoney $266,450

Win Range 1100m - 1109m

W&P% 19-38

Career 16:3-0-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 22 $71.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 20.20L 1:09.49 12 16
555 1 $9 Sheidel 54kg 6.50L 1:03.43 7 7
51 4 $21 Griante 51kg 6.10L 1:03.79 0 7
529  $41 Flamberge 58kg 0.95L 1:02.52 10 11
55.5 15  $21 Pittsburgh Flyer 55.5kg 0.40L 1:04.44 9 10
Trainer Symon Wilde Barrier 8
Jockey Steven Arnold 56.5kg Prizemoney $373,870
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 29-48
Career 21:6-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-1-1  Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $51.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 5.50L 1:09.49 6 9
57 9  $16 Miss Promiscuity 57kg 3.45L 1:10. 77
60.5 2  $12 Miss Promiscuity 60kg 2.15L 1:02.93 4 5
59 1  $11 Solicit 59kg 8.05L 1:29.32 7 5
59 8 $4.60F Tycoon Tara 59g 1.75L 1:17.13 2 3

Morphettville | Page 32



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

_ [EJ sABATINI

4 year old bay mare (female)
, Jori

Sire Street Cry Dam Royal Sash

Breeder Alpara Lodge

Owners Alpara Lodge (Mgr: G A White)

Colours Red, Navy Blue Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details

Track Jockey

18 of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Sangster Good4 W Pike
20f9 CAUL Sat 26Marl6 1100m MARES HCP Good3 B E Thompson
10 of 12 CAUL Sat 170ctl5 1400m TRISTARC Good3 K Mcevoy
1of12 CAUL Sat26Sepl5 1100m HCP Good3 K Mcevoy
13 of 15 MORP Sat 2Mayl5  1200m SANGSTER Good4 B Shinn
=[] TUSCAN SLING
@ 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Firenza
Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds
Owners Limerick Lane & Broadway Park
Colours Blue And White Checks, Green Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 B Rawiller
8of 11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m R N IRWIN Good3 H Coffey
20f12 CAUL Sat27Febl6 1400m MANNERISM  Good3 B Rawiller
1of12 CAUL Sat13Febl6 1200m BELLMAINE Good3 B Rawiller
1of12 CAUL Sat26Decl5 1200m XMAS STKS Good4 H Coffey
[
- SCARLET BILLOWS

=,
(C-'-h 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

="« " Sire Street Boss Dam Hushabye Baby
Breeder Mr F Borg
Owners M J Charles & Galadi (Mgr: J E Richards)

Colours Green And Yellow Checks, Striped Sleeves, Seams Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
17 of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Sangster Good4 D Yendall
10f9 CAUL Sat16Aprl6 1400m VGOLD DISTAFF Good3 D Yendall
70f12 MOONThu 24Mar16 1200m WILLIAM REID ~ Good3 D Oliver
50f10 FLEM Sat5Marl6  1100m F&M-SWP Good4 D Yendall
10 of 16 WILL Sat 14Novl5 1500m SUMMONED  Good3 M Payne

¥

| LOVE IT

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Artie Schiller Dam Not That Innocent
Breeder Mr F P Salanitri

Owners F P Salanitri, Mrs P L Salanitri, J P Salanitri, ) Damiano, Mrs M Damiano,
R Mittica,D Ross,D Cicivelli, S G Dimer, J Slucki, J S Paltos, Miss S L Chapman, A

Salanitri, N M Searles & A Capaldi
Colours White, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap

]
* 'l.r'.
wga®

Race Details Track Jockey

30f20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 S Baster
1of10 LAUN Sun 21Febl6 1400m VAMOS STKS  Good3 S Baster
20f15 HOBA Fri5Febl6 ~ 1200m BOW MISTRESS Good4 S Baster
60f18 FLEM Thu 5Novl5 %%ﬁ(s)m G.H.MUMM  Heavy9 S Baster
40f11 CAUL Sat170ctl5 1100m ALINGHI Good3 S Baster

Trainer Lee & Shannon Hope
Jockey William Pike 56.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $479,675
W&P% 33-67

Career 15:5-3-2 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 4:2-2-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-2-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 19 $16.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 7.60L 1:09.49 9 14
59.5 7 $4.60 Miss Promiscuity 60kg 0.40L 1:02.93 6 4
575 9 $6.50 La Passe 57.5kg 4.65L 1:23.77 10 10
54 5 $6 Sabatini 54kg 0.20L 1:02.85 10 38
55 10 $7.50 Miracles of Life 56.5kg 6.00L 1:09.72 5 3
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 2
Jockey Brad Rawiller 56.5kg Prizemoney $338,250

Win Range 955m - 1200m

W&P% 43-79

Career 14:6-2-3 12 Mths 9:3-1-2  1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-2-3  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $14.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 1.60L 1:09.49 6 3
56.5 1 $2.30F Nostradamus 58.5kg 2.60L 1:02.94 3 4
58 5 $5 Azkadellia (NZ) 55kg 0.20L 1:23.22 6 6
57 7 $6 Tuscan Sling 57kg 0.50L 1:09.75 33
54 14 $6.50 Tuscan Sling S4kg 0.10L 1:09.52 5 6
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 13
Jockey Dean Yendall 56.5kg Prizemoney $432,820
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 24-40
Career 25:6-3-1 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-3-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 15:4-3-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 13 $7.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 6.50L 1:09.49 8 10
59 1 $3.10 Scarlet Billows 59kg 0.50L 1:22.96 32
56.5 1  $31 Flamberge 58.5kg 2.951 1:09.85 7 10
58.5 5  $12 Miss Seton Sands 55kg 1.75L 1:04.1 6 7
58 10 $5.50F Solicit 59kg 7.05L 1:29.32 14 15
Trainer John Salanitri Barrier 5
Jockey Stephen Baster 56.5kg Prizemoney $405,150
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 29-59
Career 17:5-2-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 6:3-1-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-2-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-1-2  Dist 9:2-2-3 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $18.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 1.40L 1:09.49 10 4
57 1 $1.40F | Love It 57kg 0.80L 1:22.67 32
56.5 4 $2.30F Nautical 56.5kg 0.10L 1:11.19 3 3
575 6  $19 Pittsburgh Flyer 55.5kg 1.40L 1:04.44 18 18
58 12 $18 Vezalay 55kg 0.70L 1:03.9 10 10
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et Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 4
M Iss SETON SAN DS Jockey Mark Zahra 56.5kg Prizemoney $237,634
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 47-71
Sire Gonski Dam Whodat Cugat
Breeder Laceby Lodge Stud . ) . .
Oumers < 8 Brﬁce &ngs < C Bruce C.areer. 17:8-2-2 12 Mths'9.4—1—2 Ist Up 22-0-0  2nd Up g.o-o-l
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Stars, Red Sleeves And Cap, Yellow Seams And Star OnFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:7-1-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:5-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 M Zahra 56.5 4 $31.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 3.90L 1:09.49 5 5
80of 10 SAND Sat 9Aprl6  1000m HCP Good4 P Moloney 55.5 6 $4.40 Bullpit 54kg 2.85L 57.01 6 7
10f10 FLEM Sat5Marle  1100m F&M-SWP Good4 N Hall 55 6 $4.40 Miss Seton Sands 55kg 0.20L 1:04.1 8 8
10of9  WING Sat 6Febl6  1200m HCP Good4 R Cuneen 57.5 10 $2.70F Miss Seton Sands 57.5kg 0.50L 1:10.99
20f18 TREN Sat16Janl6 1200m TELEGRAPH Soft6 R Cuneen 535 1  $34 Adventador (NZ) 55.5kg L 1:08.34
- Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 23
gt VEZALAY Jockey Chris Parnham 56.5kg Prizemoney $207,800
c - 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 21-43
* ® ¥ Sire Shamardal Dam Tactfully
(B)I\‘Issgfsrg/lJrSGic\e,yajlilhDone an, C C Johnstone, C P Byrne, J G Kendler, F A Career 14:3-1-2 12 Mths 92-0-1  1st Up 4:2-1-0 2nd Up 30-0-1
Magnabosco, MpJ Lalrmer, AR g Hi’Iton, KC Quirké, BJ P%/erre‘, SJ Bobberrlnen, mp Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Stephenson, Dr J M Rogers, BW M Winkleman & Harry Fyn (Mgr: J G Bhujoharry)  Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Black Spots, Striped Sleeves, Orange Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 C Parnham 56.5 23 $31.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 3.80L 1:09.49 1 1
40f 14 ROYA Sat9Aprl6é  1200m SAPPHIRE Soft5 S Baster 54 1  $20 Two Blue 54kg 2.60L 1:10.82 2 3
50f15 ROSE Sat 19Marl6é 1200m B/DAY CARD  Good4 D Oliver 5 9 $9 Sultry Feeling 55kg 1.10L 1:10.97 5 5
13 0of 17 CAUL Sat 27Febl6 1100m OAKLEIGH PLT =~ Good3 G Boss 52 20  $31 Flamberge 58kg 4.20L 1:02.52 2 13
1of11 CAUL Sat170ctl5 1100m ALINGHI Good3 J Mcdonald 5 3 $5 Vezalay 55kg 0.50L 1:03.9 31
- Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 12
\ 4 RUNWAY STAR Jockey Dom Tourneur 56.5kg Prizemoney $304,990
M 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 29-47
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Intuit
g:;ﬁ:fsr [\)l:/ ITdS(iiriZnSf?ulj ﬁ\(fft!:sl'zrzteynwL.Ei Stud Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: G J Perry) Career 17.5-2-1 12 Mths 41-0-1  1stUp 7:4-0-0  2nd Up 40-1-1
Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd Syndg(Mg'r: N R J Werrett), Echo Bea{h Bloc?détock Ptyryl Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:5-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Ltd Synd (Mgr: A L Green), Vinery Stud Synd (Mgr: P C Orton) & Encompass Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:4-0-0 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: S B McCann)
Colours Green, White Vee
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 D Tourneur 56.5 12 $31.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 2.40L 1:09.49 17 12
30f11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m R N IRWIN Good3 C Williams 56.5 3 $4.80 Nostradamus 58.5kg 1.40L 1:02.94 9 10
1of6  MORP Mon 14Marl6 1200m MATRICE Good4 L Currie 55 5 $3.40 Runway Star 55kg 0.80L 1:10.44 4 4
10 of 11 ROYA Sat 170ct15 1100m CTATTS-LGT Good3 J Collett 54 9 $9.50 Dothraki 59g 2.70L 1:02.44 10 10
30f8  WARWEFri 25Sepl5 798m BT-4U-OPN Good4 J Parr n/a Palazzo Pubblico n/a 1.40L 47.7
,‘ Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 16
PRIVATE SECRETARY Jockey Paul King 56.5kg Prizemoney $382,560
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 41-71
Sire Husson Dam Secretaire
gw:gfsrT'\ARrBfn:E)ﬂée%/Power W S Clegg, P Leondios, S R Woodlands, B R Career 17.7-3-2 12 Mths 7:1-2:0 1st Up 4:3-0-0 2nd Up 4:3-1-0
Reader, Mrs J M Power, G D Hickman, Big Apple Racing Synd (Mgr: O R Peters), A & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 125-3-1  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
I Racing Synd (Mgr: | D Heathcote) & Eagle Eye Eel Racing Synd (Mgr: J S Gawley) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 P King 56.5 16 $31.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 3.40L 1:09.49 20 17
30f7  RAND Fri 22Aprl6  1045m BT-3UECOPN  Soft5 P King n/a Triple Snitz n/a 2.90L 1:03.
20f11 ROYA Sat5Marl6  1200m WENONAGIRL  Good3 B Avdulla 54 12 $6 Savoureux 54kg 0.80L 1:09.59 1 1
20f16 GOLD Sat9Janl6 ~ 1300m MM F&M Good3 T Angland 54 7 $3.40F | Am Zelady 54kg 2.00L 1:15.06 11 1
60f16 ROYA Sat12Decl5 1200m RAZORSHARP  Good3 W Costin 54 1 $6.50 Cradle Me 54kg 1.60L 1:09.21 13 10
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BADAWIYA

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Al Maher Dam Sayuri San

Breeder Sheikh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Owners Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue V And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m Sangster Good4 C Newitt
70f15 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  1600m QUEEN TURF  Soft5 C Newitt

40f 13
10of12
30f11

S

8

ROSE Sat 26Mar16
FLEM Sat 12Marl6

1500m EMANCIPATN
1400m KEWNEY

Good3 C Newitt
Good4 C Newitt

CAUL Sat100ctl5 1600m 1000 GNEAS Good3 C Newitt
DON'T DOUBT MAMMA

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Coconut Mamma

Breeder Mr D R Fleming

Owners P Katelanis, P Hunt, A P Lathlean, J Katelanis & Seymour Bloodstock
(Mgr: D S Thomas)

Colours Light Blue, Light Blue And Navy Blue Checked Sash And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

150f 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Sangster Good4 D Dunn
1of9 MORP Sat 23Aprl6 1100m REDELVA Good3 J Holder
20f12 FLEM Sat12Marl6 1400m KEWNEY Good4 D Dunn

1of7
30f13

=

=

FLEM Sat 20Feb16 1400m VANITY Good3 D Dunn
WILL Sat 14Novl5 1600m SAND GNEAS  Good3 D Dunn
PETITS FILOUS

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Street Boss Dam Excellent Lady
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners C L Maher, Mrs J M Mckenna, A L Herbert, Mrs N Herbert, F F Fairthorne,
S A Morgan, D G Kennedy, A T Dingle, Ms R Conway, A Hartfiel & Halo Racing

Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B Mckenna)
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Hoops, Hooped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Sangster Good4 M Payne
13 of 13 ROYA Sat 9Aprl6 ~ 1200m ARROWFIELD  Soft5 D Oliver
1of9 CAUL Sat26Marle 1100m 3YF HCP Good3 M Dee
1of8 MOE Mon 21Marl6 1000m 3UP-TRL Soft6 M Dee

lof7

Al

CTRN Mon 7Marl6 800m 3UP-TRL Good4 D Oliver

FI] TEMPT ME NOT

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Ganda

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Gooree Stud (E M Cojuangco & M C Cummings)
Colours Red, Black Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 20 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1200m Sangster Good4 G Schofield
30f8 RHIL Tue 26Aprl6 900m BT-4U-OPN Soft5 G Schofield

1of 16
1of8
60f12

WFM  Tue 22Marl6 807m BT-3-OPN

ROYA Sat 2Aprl6 ~ 1200m P J BELL Soft6 G Schofield

Softé G Schofield
Good3 G Schofield

ROYA Sat5Marl6  1100m FIREBALL

Trainer Mick Price Barrier 17
Jockey Craig Newitt 55.0kg

Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Prizemoney $347,525
W&P% 36-64

Career 11:4-1-2 12 Mths 10:4-1-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 17 $11.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 4.40L 1:09.49 18 19
545 18  $10 Azkadellia (NZ) 57kg 8.30L 1:35.98 2 2
56 4 $4.20 Zanbagh 55kg 0.70L 1:28.43 33
55.5 2 $4.80 Badawiya 55.5kg 2.25L 1:22.95 33
55.5 10 $5.50 Stay With Me 55.5kg 3.00L 1:35.89 3 4
Trainer Tony McEvoy Barrier 15
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 55.0kg Prizemoney $393,360
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 38-69
Career 13:5-1-3 12 Mths 10:4-1-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55 15 $7.50 Precious Gem 56.5kg 5.50L 1:09.49 15 18
56.5 6 $4.20 Don't Doubt Mamma 56.5kg 0.20L 1:03.1 8 8
555 16 $5Badawiya 55.5kg 2.25L 1:22.95 11 10
575 2 $7 Don't Doubt Mamma 57.5kg 0.20L 1:22.73 6 5
5 5 $6 Mahuta 57kg 2.251 1:35.98 10 11
Trainer Ciaron Maher Barrier 9
Jockey Michelle Payne 55.0kg Prizemoney $349,950
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 63-63
Career 8:5-0-0 12 Mths 85-0-0 1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 9 $8.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 5.30L 1:09.49 7 7
545 13 $5 Japonisme 56.5kg 12.60L 1:10.37 4 8
60 1 $1.90F Petits Filous 60kg 1.00L 1:02.54 1 1
n/a Petits Filous n/a 0.20L 1:00.44
n/a Petits Filous n/a 0.50L 47.84
Trainer James Cummings Barrier 18
Jockey Glyn Schofield 55.0kg Prizemoney $265,140
Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 20-53
Career 15:3-3-2 12 Mths 9:2-2-2 1stUp 5:1-2-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-2 Soft 5:1-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-2-1  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 18 $26.00 Precious Gem 56.5kg 4.20L 1:09.49 2 6
n/a Kaepernick n/a 3.50L 56.
54 16  $16 Tempt Me Not 54kg 0.50L 1:11.07 1 2
n/a Tempt Me Not n/a 0.20L 49.86
54 2 $12 Redzel 56kg 4.80L 1:02.59 5 4
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Race 8 Hughes Chauffeured Limousines Queen Of The South Stakes 1600m
Prize $175,000. Lt $112,000. 2nd $29,750. 3rd $14,000. 4th §7,000. 5th $3,500. 6th $1,750. 7th $1,750. 8th $1,750,

9th $1,750. 10th $1,750.

Rail: True
Straight: 334m.

Circumference: 2339m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. No class restriction. Fillies and Mares. Set Weights plus

Penalties.

Gear Changes: 7. Metaphorical Lugging bit first time, 8. Lucky Lago Blinkers off again, visor first time, 12. Marli
Magic Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Atlantis Dream (NZ)
2. Felicienne
3. Okahu Bay
4. No Tricks (N2)
5. Hijack Hussy

7. Metaphorical
8. Lucky Lago

9. French Emotion
10. Into the Mist
11. Rocket Commander

12. Marli Magic

13. Mefnooda

14. Zerprise Journey
15. Muy Bien

16. Fair And Equitable
(NZ)

17. Jennio
18. Loveitt
19. Indarra (NZ)

sportshet

Jockey

Dean Yendall
Brad Rawiller
Dom Tourneur
Stephen Baster
Steven Arnold

Matthew Neilson

Damian Lane

Craig Williams
Jason Holder
Jamie Kah

Daniel Moor
Craig Newitt
Joe Bowditch
Glyn Schofield
Dwayne Dunn

Michelle Payne
Kerrin McEvoy
Chris Parnham

Trainer
Darren Weir
Darren Weir
Phillip Stokes
Wayne Walters
Darren Weir

David Hayes & Tom
Dabernig

Lee & Anthony
Freedman

Chris Waller
Tony McEvoy

Wayne Francis & Glen
Kent

John Sadler

Mick Price

Mick Huxtable
James Cummings
Ken Keys

Darren Weir
Tony McEvoy
Robert Smerdon

Last 10

2232597055
4517051141
000s68314s
0493556761
85243s680s

732x4234s8

9065834301

0221111532
1139759211
3226658552

0565325109
011611318
0051121376
0176521314
651562133

51333137s7
03133s62s7
04089s122s

Career
22:6-7-2
17:5-3-2
18:3-2-2
22:3-3-2
18:3-3-3

27:4-4-6

31:4-2-6

12:4-5-2
14:5-2-1
28:5-6-5

30:5-3-4
10:5-0-1
22:7-1-2
14:4-1-2
13:3-1-3

20:3-1-8
13:2-2-3
9:1-2-1

Prize
$376,737
$208,095
$132,165
$174,162
$253,300

$282,595

$241,325

$164,450
$229,130
$159,890

$228,155
$120,450
$171,010
$115,270

$68,990

$105,745
$72,715
$122,210

SA: 4:40 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 5:10 pm
QLD: 5:10 pm

NT: 4:40 pm

WA: 3:10 pm

W% P%
27%  68%
29% 59% 19
17% 39% 2
14%  36%
17% 50% 10

Bar Wgt
17 585

57
57

6 56.5

56

SCRATCHED

15% 52% 14

13% 39% 3

3% 92% 16
36% 5/% 5
18% 57% 11

17% 40% 13
50% 60%
32% 45%
29% 50% 12
2% 54% 1

15% 60% 9
15% 54% 15
11% 44% 8
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

F 2. Felicienne 18 E‘

‘“" 1. Atlantis Dream 17 o.a

F 9. French Emotion 16 is-t
‘“" 18. Loveitt 15 &%

‘B" 7. Metaphorical 14 0_?0

n" 12. Marli Magic 13 d
'B' 15. Muy Bien 12 &
h" 11. Rocket Commander 11 i

‘“‘ 5. Hijack Hussy 10 ,aoi

‘“" 17. Jennio 9 @

’“"’ 19. Indarra 8 ¢

h" 14. Zerprise Journey 7 ":'

h" 4. No Tricks 6 W

n" 10. Into the Mist 5 @

F 13. Mefnooda 4 v

F’ 8. Lucky Lago 3 é}

'B" 3. Okahu Bay 2 de
h" 16. Fair And Equitable

Rail position: True Race Direction <
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* |3 ATLANTIS DREAM
m 7 year old bay mare (female)
k% Sire Elusive City Dam Contemplate
Breeder Haunui Farm Ltd
Owners B Ciullo, | K Edwards, S ) Mirenda, N P George, P L Smits, D P D' ortenzio
M F Halfpenny, F N Gallo, S Carroll, | Morrish & H A B Synd
Colours Gold, Black Crossed Sashes, Aqua Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 D Yendall
20f12 FLEM Mon 25Aprl6 1700m HCP Good3 L Nolen

30f15
20f13
90f15

SAND Sat 9Aprl6  1600m HCP Good4 L Nolen
BEND Sat 19Marl6 1400m GOLD BRACELET Good4 B Rawiller
FLEM Sat310ctl5 1600m MYER CLASSIC  Soft5 B Rawiller

e
*a
L L
" L

[E3 FELICIENNE

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Al Maher Dam Nena Candida
Breeder John Foote Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners K Mclean, M Higgs, J Hutchinson, D Shannon, A Nevins, J Starr, C Scoble,

S Hogan, M Feery, S Watts, G Watts, John Foote Bloodstock Pty Ltd & Forest Lodge
Racing Pty Ltd

Colours Maroon, White Star, White And Maroon Stars Sleeves, White And Maroon

Star Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Queen Of South Good4 B Rawiller
50f12 MOONThu 24Marl6 1600m SUNLINE STKS  Good3 H Coffey
l1of1l FLEM Sat12Marle 1600m MATRON STKS Good4 H Coffey
70f12 CAUL Sat27Febl6 1400m MANNERISM  Good3 H Coffey
10 of 12 CAUL Sat13Febl6 1200m BELLMAINE Good3 H Coffey

*  [FJ OKAHU BAY

'y 1 ’ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
..~ Sire Flying Spur Dam Acacia Bay
Breeder Dr a Jackson
Owners Mrs C M Jackson & Dr A T Jackson
Colours Yellow, Red Disc, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

18 of 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 D Tourneur
10 of 11 MORP Sat 23Aprl6  1200m F&M BM80 Good3 D Caboche
18 of 18 MORP Sat 9Apr16 ~ 1100m MANIHI Good4 E Finnegan
80f8 MRPK Mon 21Marl6 1000m TRL Good4 J Mamat
60f9  MORP Sat 21Novl5 1950m BM80 Good3 E Finnegan

I3 NO TRICKS

{4 year old bay mare (female)
L' Sire Savabeel Dam Mezaire
Breeder Unknown
Owners P A Smithies

Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 S Baster
40of 5 MOUNWed 9Marl6 1200m BM80 Good4 E Brown
90f12 CAUL Sat13Febl6 1600m CLYON CUP Good3 S Baster
30f11 WARR Sun10Jan16 1700m KOROIT CUP  Good4 K Walters
50f15 FLEM Sat7Novl5 2000m MATRIARCH  Soft5 S Baster

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey Dean Yendall 58.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $376,737
W&P% 27-68

Career 22:6-7-2 12 Mths 8:0-3-1 1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-2
m 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-4-1  Soft 8:3-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:.0-2-0  Dist 9:1-4-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 17 $9.00 Into the Mist 55kg 0.70L 1:36.32 13 8
56 16 $7 Turnitaround 54kg 0.75L 1:42.25 4 4
5 15 $9 Nevis (IRE) 55.5kg 2.60L 1:37.37 11 5
5 9 $7 Written 56kg 1.50L 1:24.69 6 8
57 4 $31 Politeness 57kg 3.55L 1:37.75 1 10
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 19
Jockey Brad Rawiller 57.0kg Prizemoney $208,095
Win Range 1200m - 1700m W&P% 29-59
Career 17:5-3-2 12 Mths 11:4-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-2-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 19 $10.00 Into the Mist 55kg 1.40L 1:36.32 16 15
57 9 $7.50 Miss Rose de Lago 57kg 4.60L 1:35.06 10 10
54 1  $11 Felicienne 54kg 1.25L 1:35.9 8 5
55 14  $61 Azkadellia (NZ) 55kg 2.50L 1:23.22 10 12
55 10  $51 Tuscan Sling 57kg 3.70L 1:09.75 1 9
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 2
Jockey Dom Tourneur 57.0kg Prizemoney $132,165
Win Range 1500m - 2500m W&P% 17-39
Career 18:3-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57  2$101.00 Into the Mist 55kg 10.50L 1:36.32 6 7
61 6 $101 Rationality 56.5kg 8.00L 1:09.23 11 1
54 19 $201 Daytona Grey 54kg 12.90L 1:03.74 18 18
n/a Nostradamus n/a 5.50L 1:00.76
61 7  $5Not a Zerprise 54kg 4.30L 2:02.4 2 2
Trainer Wayne Walters Barrier 6
Jockey Stephen Baster 56.5kg Prizemoney $174,162
Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 14-36
Career 22:3-3-2 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-1  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 7:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $61.00 Into the Mist 55kg 5.80L 1:36.32 12 12
615 1 $2.70F Conidel 61.5kg 4.60L 1:12.08 4 4
55 2 $11 Burning Front 56kg 10.60L 1:36.91 9 10
58 11 $5 Artie's Shore 54kg 2.50L 1:42.3 6 3
565 2 $21 Lucia Valentina (NZ) 59.5kg 2.10L 2:04.18 8 7
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= |F HUACK HusSY
fﬁ@[{ 4 year old bay mare (female)
"W Sire Hussonet Dam Joy Ride
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Trading

Owners J V O'Neill, MR Taylor, T Mitchell, M A Snowden, J A D Treloar, R J
Chipperfield, Mrs S L Chipperfield, G D Althaus & Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W

Power)

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Queen Of South Good4 S Arnold
50f10 FLEM Mon 25Aprl6 1610m F&M BM84 Good3 J Childs
20f15 SAND Sat9Aprl6  1600m HCP Good4 D Yendall
40f13 BEND Sat 19Marl6 1400m GOLD BRACELET Good4 M Zahra
30f10 FLEM Sat5Marl6  1100m F&M-SWP Good4 B Rawiller

$ METAPHORICAL
5 year old bay mare (female)
"4 ‘% Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Light Up the World

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners G Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m Queen Of South Good4 M Neilson
30f12 MOONThu 24Marl6 1600m SUNLINE STKS ~ Good3 L Currie
20f11 FLEM Sat12Marl6 1600m MATRON STKS Good4 L Currie
0of 11 WANGSun 6Marl6 1590m Wang Cup Good D Stackhouse
40f10 FLEM Sat16Janl6 2000m HCP Good3 R Bayliss

~  [FJ Lucky LAGo
a 6 year old bay mare (female)

=¥ Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Dizelle
Breeder K Biggs Enterprises Pty Ltd
Owners K Biggs Enterprises (Mgr: K Biggs), Porter Street Investments (Mgr: J
Jones), Horseshoe Investments (Mgr: R Russell), Dr J Tickell & Ms C Biggs
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Hoops And Cap
Race Details
90f18 MORP Sat 7May16
12 of 15 CAUL Sat 16Aprl6
6of 14 CAUL Sat 26Marl6
80of15 FLEM Tue 3Novl5

Track Jockey
1600m Queen Of South Good4 D Lane
1400m ANNIV VASE  Good3 D Stackhouse
1400m VIC HCP Good3 G Boss
1400m MAYBE MAHAL Good3 J Cassidy

30f11 MOONSat 240ctl5 1600m TESIO STKS Good3 J Cassidy
L=
S [EJ FRENCH EMOTION

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Snitzel Dam Love And Emotion

Breeder Mrs V Klaric

Owners Mrs V L Klaric & | Cajkusic

Colours White, Gold, Brown, Green, Red And Blue Wedges, Black Spot, Gold
Sleeves, Gold And Black Checked Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 C Williams
20f9 CAUL Sat16Aprl6 1400m VGOLD DISTAFF Good3 B Rawiller
20f10 SAND Sat9Aprl6  1300m MARES BM90  Good4 B Rawiller
lof6 MOONFri 18Marl6 1200m F&M BM78 Soft6 B Rawiller
1of8 SAND Wed 24Febl6 1400m F&M BM78 Good4 B Rawiller

Rl

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $253,300
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey Steven Arnold 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 18:3-3-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-2  Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 10 $15.00 Into the Mist 55kg 3.70L 1:36.32 1 14
62 5 $5.50 Every Faith 58.5kg 2.60L 1:37.01 10 10
54 8 $5.50 Nevis (IRE) 55.5kg 2.50L 1:37.37 7 11
58 7 $4.20F Written Sekg 1.80L 1:24.69 11 12
585 11  $21 Miss Seton Sands 55kg 1.45L 1:04.1 10 10
Trainer David Hayes & Tom Dabernig Barrier 14
Jockey Matthew Neilson 55.0kg Prizemoney $282,595
Win Range 1400m - 2040m W&P% 15-52
Career 27:4-4-6 12 Mths 12:1-2-3 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-4-5  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-2-3 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 14 $7.00 Into the Mist 55kg 3.60L 1:36.32 10 11
57 7 $12 Miss Rose de Lago 57kg 3.50L 1:35.06 5 5
54 5 $8.50 Felicienne 54kg 1.25L 1:35.9 5 4
58 8 n/al
545 9 $9 Second Bullet 54kg 4.75L 2:02.86 0 9
Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 3
Jockey Damian Lane 55.0kg Prizemoney $241,325
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-39
Career 31:4-2-6 12 Mths 14:1-1-3 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-1-3  Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 3 $17.00 Into the Mist 55kg 4.40L 1:36.32 15 13
54 11  $21 Precious Gem 54kg 7.80L 1:23.56 12 14
54 6  $26 Black Heart Bart 58.5kg 3.55L 1:21.27 7 7
55 3 $21 Scarlet Billows 55kg 5.80L 1:22.45 12 12
55.5 2 $16 Coronation Shallan 55.5kg 1.10L 1:36.15 3 4
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 16
Jockey Craig Williams 55.0kg Prizemoney $164,450
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 33-92
Career 12:4-5-2 12 Mths 11:4-5-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-2-0 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 16 $3.40 Into the Mist 55kg 4.70L 1:36.32 32
57 7 $2.45F Scarlet Billows 59kg 0.50L 1:22.96 4
55.5 13 $2.35F She's Miss Devine 55kg 0.40L 1:17.88 5 5
59 6 $2.30F French Emotion 59kg 0.30L 1:12.95 4 5
56.5 9 $1.50F French Emotion 56.5kg 3.00L 1:25.61 3 3
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s INTO THE MIST

jf | 4year old bay mare (female)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam De Lago Mist
Breeder Mr P Katelanis

Owners Medallion Thoroughbred Trust (Mgr: P Katelanis), J Katelanis, Ms A Leo &

Miss A Katelanis
Colours Light Blue, Navy Blue Checked Sash, Light Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 J Holder
1of 7 MORP Sat 16Aprl6  1600m BM90 Good4 J Holder

30f9  MOONThu 24Marl6 1500m BM78 Good4 D Dunn
90f12 FLEM Sat5Marl6é  1400m TRESSADY Good3 N Hall
70f12 SAND Wed 24Febl16 1300m BM78 Good4 M Zahra

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Court Command Dam Pinot Royale
Breeder Mr G Hicks

i ROCKET COMMANDER

Owners G A Kent, Finniss Equine Retreat (Mgr: Mrs J A Francis) & Miss K D Swift

Colours Black, Aqua Blue Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Aqua Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 J Kah
20f12 MORP Sat 30Aprl6 1400m CITY ADELAIDE Good4 J Kah
20f8 BALA Wed 13Aprl6 1400m BM80 Good3 R Hurdle
60of8 BALA Wed 23Marl6 1600m BM75 Good3 Z Spain
60f9  MORP Sat 12Marl6 1400m BM82 Good4 JM A

s MARLI MAGIC

ah

Race Details

10 of 18 MORP Sat 7May16
50f9 CAUL Sat 16Aprl6
60of8  MORNSat 2Aprl6
50f8 FLEM Sat20Febl6
30f11 CAUL Sat6Febl6

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Host Dam Unlimited Passage
Breeder Mr a Sangster
Owners M B Opie, F Marando, Ms H Sadler, Ms M E Rolfe, H Davey, R L &K J
Gaylard, G P Ball, S White & R J & Mrs N M Williams
Colours Green, Tartan Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves, Tartan Cap

Track Jockey
1600m Queen Of South Good4 D Moor
1400m VGOLD DISTAFF Good3 T Sadler
1200m F&M BM78 Good3 J Payne
1600m F&M BM90 Good3 J Payne
1400m F&M BM84 Good3 T Sadler

& MEFNOODA
| v 4 year old bay mare (female)

i+~ ' Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam One World
Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds
Owners Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue V And Cap

Race Details
14 of 18 MORP Sat 7May16
1of9 CAUL Sat23Aprl6

Track Jockey
1600m Queen Of South Good4 C Newitt
1440m F&M BM84 Good4 C Newitt

1of8 MORNSat 2Aprl6  1200m F&M BM78 Good3 J Noonan
60f16 WILL Sat14Novl5 1500m SUMMONED  Good3 D Lane
1of11 SALE Sun250ctl5 1400m BM70 Good4 D Smith

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $229,130
W&P% 36-57

Trainer Tony McEvoy
Jockey Jason Holder 55.0kg
Win Range 1211m - 1600m

Career 14:5-2-1 12 Mths 10:4-1-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:5-2-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 5:2-2-0 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 5 $8.00 Into the Mist 55kg 0.70L 1:36.32 8 6
54 7 $3.50F Into the Mist 54kg 3.20L 1:36.53 5 4
57 7 $7.50 Raw Impulse (GB) 56kg 1.75L 1:29.59 8 7
54 13 $10 Wawail 57kg 5.30L 1:22.32 12 12
575 4 $4.60 Fast Cash 58kg 3.85L 1:17.31 6 6
Trainer Wayne Francis & Glen Kent Barrier 11
Jockey Jamie Kah 55.0kg Prizemoney $159,890

Win Range 1350m - 1608m W&P% 18-57

Career 28:5-6-5 12 Mths 16:2-6-3 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-4-2  Soft 9:2-1-3 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 9:1-2-2 Track 11:0-2-3  Trk/Dst 5:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 11 $26.00 Into the Mist 55kg 0.80L 1:36.32 4 4
54 5  $11 Zebulon (NZ) 54kg 4.00L 1:22.38 6 6
5 7  $12 Mullinger Lane 54kg 0.50L 1:22.54 6 5
5 1 $4 Some Do 54kg 3.20L 1:36.48 5 4
56 10  $13 Ferrari Star 54kg 4.70L 1:24.97 9 8
Trainer John Sadler Barrier 13
Jockey Daniel Moor 55.0kg Prizemoney $228,155
Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 17-40
Career 30:5-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-3  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 13 $61.00 Into the Mist 55kg 4.60L 1:36.32 17 18
58 5 $31 Scarlet Billows 59%g 5.75L 1:22.96 2 3
61 10  $15A Lotta Love 60kg 1.40L 1:11.15 7 7
555 8 $6 All Cerise 58kg 1.40L 1:36.19 2 2
58 10 $9 Written 56kg 0.50L 1:24.04 6 5
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Newitt 55.0kg Prizemoney $120,450
Win Range 1200m - 1440m W&P% 50-60
Career 10:5-0-1 12 Mths 10:5-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-0-1 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 4 $9.00 Into the Mist 55kg 6.00L 1:36.32 7 9
55.5 2 $3.10F Mefnooda 55.5kg 0.75L 1:26.99 3 4
57 9 $6.50 A Lotta Love 60kg L 1:11.15 8 8
55 17 $17 Solicit 59kg 6.05L 1:29.32 4 6
565 8 $6 Mefnooda 56.5kg 2.25L 1:24.51 6 3
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'
- 1LY ZERPRISE JOURNEY

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Good Journey Dam Zerprisal

Breeder Mr J McAlister

Owners J E McAlister, Mrs K McAlister, T L Nicholas, Mrs W N Nicholas, R S
Nance, Ms T F Hansen, D W Johns & C Mungovan

Colours Canary, Black Yoke, Cuffs And Cap

Race Details

15 of 18 MORP Sat 7May16

o ey

Track Jockey
1600m Queen Of South Good4 J Bowditch

14 of 18 MORP Sat 16Aprl6  1200m BM 82 Good4 J Toeroek
50f12 MORP Sat 20Feb16 2000m BIRTHDAY Good3 J Kah
1of11 MORP Sat30Janl6  2038m BM82 Soft6 R Hurdle
10f10 MORP Sat9Janl6  2018m BM75 Good4 J Cartwright

s MUY BIEN

ALk

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Matras

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Gooree Stud (E M Cojuangco & M C Cummings)
Colours Red, Black Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
16 of 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 G Schofield
1of11 ROSE Sat23Aprl6 1400m F&M BM78 Good4 J Mcdonald

10of9
70of8
6 of 10

WFM  Fri 15Aprl6  1200m BT-3U-OPN
WYON Wed 30Marl6 1350m F&M BM72
GOSF Thu 17Marl6 1200m BM78

Good3 J Mcdonald
Good4 J Mcdonald
Soft6 K Mcevoy

* [T FAIR AND EQUITABLE

4 4year old bay mare (female)

' Sire O'Reilly Dam Lookatmelads
Breeder Waikato Stud
Owners Mrs L A Keys & B C Dyer
Colours Pink, Purple Sash And Cap

#

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 D Dunn
50f9 CAUL Sat23Aprl6 1440m F&M BM84 Good4 D Dunn
1of7 CRAN Fri8Aprl6  1300m BM70 Good4 B Allen
60of8 CAUL Sat26Decl5 2000m F&M BM90 Soft5 G Boss

20f7  MOONFri 11Decl5  2040m F&M BM84 Good4 G Boss

= [ JEnNNIO

3
'Jﬁ, Ak 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Weed e O'Reilly Dam Espurante

Breeder Go Bloodstock

Owners A Ottobre, Miss J Ottobre, M Ottobre & Mrs L Ottobre

Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
50f18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 M Payne
10of10 SAND Wed 20Apr16 1600m BM70 Good3 B Rawiller
30f15 SAND Mon 28Marl6 1800m BM70 Good3 B Rawiller
30f9 SAND Wed 2Marl6 1600m MARES BM70  Firm2 M Zahra
30f7 SAND Wed 17Feb16 1600m F&M BM70 Good4 H Coffey

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $171,010
W&P% 32-45

Trainer Mick Huxtable
Jockey Joe Bowditch 55.0kg
Win Range 1206m - 2038m

Career 22:7-1-2 12 Miths 15:5-1-2 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-1-2  Soft 5:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 11:3-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55 7 $81.00 Into the Mist 55kg 7.40L 1:36.32 9 10
56 15  $41 Casino Wizard 58.5kg 5.90L 1:09.55 18 17
54 11  $10 Go Dreaming 56.5kg 0.60L 2:03.66 22
54 11 $3.80 Zerprise Journey 54kg 0.10L 2:06.41 6 7
57 10  $4F Zerprise Journey 57kg 0.30L 2:04.24 5 4

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 12

Jockey Glyn Schofield 55.0kg Prizemoney $115,270

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 29-50

Career 14:4-1-2 12 Mths 10:3-1-1 1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 12 $19.00 Into the Mist 55kg 7.90L 1:36.32 1 1
57 3 $5Muy Bien 57kg 0.50L 1:23.6 1 1
n/a Muy Bien n/a 1.30L 1:14.6
60.5 2 $3.90F Annandale Lass 54kg 2.60L 1:18.89 5 5
5 7  $8The Special Two 55.5kg 4.80L 1:11.19 7 8
Trainer Ken Keys Barrier 1
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 55.0kg Prizemoney $68,990

Win Range 1300m - 1800m W&P% 23-54

Career 13:3-1-3 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 1 $51.00 Into the Mist 55kg 3.60L 1:36.32 5 5
545 5  $11 Mefnooda 55.5kg 2.90L 1:26.99 7 7
575 9 $9.50 Fair And Equitable 57.5kg 0.75L 1:19.09 33
54 3 $12 Yulong Baby 54kg 3.45L 2:03.64 2 2
55  1$3.80EF Porte Cochere 55kg 1.25L 2:08.24 2 2
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 9
Jockey Michelle Payne 55.0kg Prizemoney $105,745

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 15-60

Career 20:3-1-8 12 Mths 12:2-0-5 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-1-6  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 9 $41.00 Into the Mist 55kg 3.30L 1:36.32 14 16
57 2 $4 Jennio 57kg 0.10L 1:36.34 6 6
57 15  $5F The Bandit (JPN) 58kg 1.90L 1:49.6 8 4
59 4 $7 Clemency 58kg 1401 1:37.34 6 4
59 4 $2.50F Testability 56.5kg 2.45L 1:38.83 5 4
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LOVEITT

o't

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Sebring Dam God Love It
Breeder Mr P Byers

Owners Mrs A McDonnell, S Fragulis, Mrs A D Woods, CJ R Racing (Mgr: CN
Deeb), Ms V Anderson, Golden Harbour Racing (Mgr: R E Baxter), K R Wood, &

Team Mcdonnell (Mgr: J S McDonnell)
Colours White, Purple Quarters And Checked Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 K Mcevoy
30f10 FLEM Mon 25Aprl6 1610m F&M BM84 Good3 C Williams

1of8 SAND Wed 6Aprl6 1400m MARES BM70  Soft7 N Hall
30f11 KEMB Wed 23Marl6 1400m F&M BM72 Good4 A Adkins
30f10 WYONThu3Marl6 1350m F&M CL1 Good3 A Adkins
< EE]INDARRA

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Stravinsky Dam Clarissa

Breeder Curraghmore Stud Ltd, J a & M Maronde

Owners The Estate of P S Sly & K Yoshida

Colours White, Red Epaulettes, Royal Blue And Red Spots Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey

17 of 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6 ~ 1600m Queen Of South Good4 C Parnham
40f11 CAUL Sat23Aprl6 1440m 3YF BM70 Good4 M Zahra
10f9 CTRN Mon 11Aprl6 1190m 2UP-TRL Soft7 M Zahra
10 of 12 MOONThu 24Mar16 %?%S)m ALEXANDRA Good3 M Zahra

80f12 FLEM Sat12Marle 1400m KEWNEY Good4 M Zahra

Trainer Tony McEvoy
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $72,715
W&P% 15-54

Career 13:2-2-3 12 Mths 8:1-1-3 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-3 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55 15 $31.00 Into the Mist 55kg 4.60L 1:36.32 18 17
54 4 $6 Every Faith 58.5kg 1.20L 1:37.01 9 8
575 9 $3.80 Loveitt 57.5kg 0.75L 1:26.6 8 7
575 5 $7.50 Tremezzina 58kg 0.20L 1:24.49 11 10
60.5 8 $8.50 Rough Ride 56.5kg 0.30L 1:19.24 10 10
Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 8
Jockey Chris Parnham 54.0kg Prizemoney $122,210
Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-44
Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 8:1-2-0 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8 $26.00 Into the Mist 55kg 8.60L 1:36.32 2 3
60 16  $12 Abbey Marie 57kg 2.90L 1:27.81 33
n/a Indarra n/a 0.80L 1:14.2
56.5 12 $21 Thames Court 55kg 8.05L 1:35.36 1 11
55.5 7 $31 Badawiya 55.5kg 6.65L 1:22.95 8 8
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